‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE | CARE | CARE | CARE
L FOR... | FOR.. | FOR... | FOR.. | HOURS/WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 7t010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
Are you partly or fully responsible for the care or the Yes, a child 49% 100% 21% 18% 11% 49% 39% 45% 61%
coordination of the medical care of anyone who requires  [yes a parent 33% 14% 100% 11% 6% 30% 35% 40% 3206
5 S ; :
frequent care? Coordinating care includes tasks like Yes, an older relative 18% % 6%|  100% 6| 17%|  26%|  19%|  10%
arranging medical appointments, transportation, and
payments. Yes, someone else (please 14% 3% 3% 1% 100% 12% 20% 12% 12%
specify):
No, | am not 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
On average, how many hours per week do you personally |Less than 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
spend providing or arranging for medical care for the 2106 46% 46% 42% 44% 40% 100% 0% 0% 0%
person (people) under your care? 710 10 20% 16% 21% 29% 29% 0%|  100% 0% 0%
11to 20 14% 13% 17% 15% 13% 0% 0% 100% 0%
21to0 40 8% 9% 11% 7% 7% 0% 0% 0% 41%
More than 40 12% 17% 9% 4% 11% 0% 0% 0% 59%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
Which best describes your situation? Acting as a caregiver | The most significant thing in my 40% 50% 33% 25% 35% 32% 31% 42% 68%
is... life right now
One of several significant things 35% 32% 39% 45% 37% 37% 42% 39% 23%
in my life right now, but not the
most significant
A moderately significant part of 20% 14% 25% 24% 23% 28% 21% 16% 7%
my life right now
A minor part of my life right now 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
Are you partly or fully responsible for the care or the Yes, a child 49% 43% 51% 54% 70% 51% 25% 9%
coordination of the medical care of anyone who requires  [yes a parent 33% 39% 31% 2506 2506 37% 50% 38%
frequent care? Coordinating care includes tasks like Yes, an older relative 18%|  21%|  16%|  26%|  13%|  18%|  17%|  17%
arranging medical appointments, transportation, and
payments. Yes, ssomeone else (please 14% 11% 15% 6% 8% 12% 20% 38%

specify):

No, | am not 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
On average, how many hours per week do you personally |Less than 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
spend providing or arranging for medical care for the 2106 46% 44% 46% 45% 45% 43% 45% 53%
person (people) under your care? 710 10 20%|  24% 18%|  22% 17% 20%|  25% 15%

11to 20 14% 16% 14% 10% 15% 21% 16% 9%

21to 40 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 5% 10%

More than 40 12% 8% 13% 14% 16% 6% 9% 13%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
Which best describes your situation? Acting as a caregiver | The most significant thing in my 40% 34% 43% 41% 44% 36% 37% 41%
is... life right now

One of several significant things 35% 38% 34% 34% 37% 40% 33% 28%

in my life right now, but not the

most significant

A moderately significant part of 20% 22% 20% 22% 16% 20% 25% 27%

my life right now

A minor part of my life right now 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4%

Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 0% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
Are you partly or fully responsible for the care or the Yes, a child 49% 64% 33% 52% 49% 48% 47%
coordination of the medical care of anyone who requires  [yes a parent 33% 2506 42% 26% 20% 37% 49%
frequept care?'Coordina}ting care includes ta§ks like Yes, an older relative 8% 18% 8% 16% T9% 19% 2%
arranging medical appointments, transportation, and
payments. Yes, ssomeone else (please 14% 7% 21% 16% 13% 13% 13%
specify):
No, | am not 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
On average, how many hours per week do you personally |Less than 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
spend providing or arranging for medical care for the 2106 46% 45% 46% 46% 43% 48% 46%
person (people) under your care? 710 10 20% 19% 20% 12% 22% 21% 19%
11to 20 14% 13% 16% 15% 15% 13% 16%
21to 40 8% 8% 9% 11% 7% 8% 7%
More than 40 12% 15% 9% 16% 12% 10% 12%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
Which best describes your situation? Acting as a caregiver | The most significant thing in my 40% 43% 38% 49% 38% 38% 40%
is... life right now
One of several significant things 35% 36% 35% 28% 36% 40% 32%
in my life right now, but not the
most significant
A moderately significant part of 20% 18% 23% 20% 23% 17% 25%
my life right now
A minor part of my life right now 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % % 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia
Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
Are you partly or fully responsible for the care or the Yes, a child 49% 51% 51% 54% 43% 47% 58%
coordination of the medical care of anyone who requires  [yes a parent 33% 27% 3206 35% 41% 34% 28%
frequept care?'Coordina}ting care includes ta§ks like Yes, an older relative 8% 19% 2% 16% 1% 7% 8%
arranging medical appointments, transportation, and
payments. Yes, .someone else (please 14% 15% 14% 13% 10% 15% 10%

specify):

No, | am not 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
On average, how many hours per week do you personally |Less than 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
spend providing or arranging for medical care for the 2106 46% 47% 38% 49% 49% 46% 42%
person (people) under your care? 710 10 20% 15% 23% 22% 21% 19% 23%

11 to 20 14% 13% 16% 11% 17% 15% 11%

21to0 40 8% 10% 11% 8% 5% 8% 11%

More than 40 12% 15% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
Which best describes your situation? Acting as a caregiver | The most significant thing in my 40% 45% 43% 35% 36% 40% 44%
is... life right now

One of several significant things 35% 32% 37% 37% 40% 36% 34%

in my life right now, but not the

most significant

A moderately significant part of 20% 19% 16% 25% 20% 20% 20%

my life right now

A minor part of my life right now 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2%

Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % % 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
Are you partly or fully responsible for the care or the Yes, a child 49% 55% 51% 46% 50% 44% 52% 47% 45%
coordination of the medical care of anyone who requires  [yes a parent 33% 31% 28% 33% 35% 36% 36% 33% 27%
frequent care? Coordinating care includes tasks like Yes, an older relative 18%|  19%|  12%|  20%|  20%|  16%|  16%|  19%|  19%
arranging medical appointments, transportation, and
payments. Yes, .someone else (please 14% 14% 18% 14% 11% 14% 9% 14% 21%

specify):

No, | am not 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
On average, how many hours per week do you personally |Less than 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
spend providing or arranging for medical care for the 2106 46% 44% 38% 41% 54% 43% 45% 43% 49%
person (people) under your care? 710 10 20%|  25% 20% 10% 18% 23% 19% 22% 17%

11to 20 14% 13% 13% 16% 13% 17% 18% 12% 11%

21to 40 8% 9% 4% 12% 7% 10% 10% 11% 3%

More than 40 12% 9% 24% 22% 7% 7% 8% 12% 19%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
Which best describes your situation? Acting as a caregiver | The most significant thing in my 40% 47% A47% 49% 32% 39% 37% 40% 46%
is... life right now

One of several significant things 35% 37% 27% 32% 40% 34% 39% 35% 28%

in my life right now, but not the

most significant

A moderately significant part of 20% 12% 23% 19% 23% 21% 20% 21% 23%

my life right now

A minor part of my life right now 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3%

Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
Are you partly or fully responsible for the care or the Yes, a child 49% 58% 42% 61% 44% 36%
coordination of the medical care of anyone who requires  [yes a parent 33% 30% 35% 27% 37% 38%
frequept care?'Coordina}ting care includes ta§ks like Yes, an older relative 8% 1% >3% 1% >3% 5%
arranging medical appointments, transportation, and
payments. Yes, .someone else (please 14% 17% 11% 12% 14% 16%
specify):
No, | am not 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
On average, how many hours per week do you personally |Less than 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
spend providing or arranging for medical care for the 2106 46% 44% 47% 36% 47% 59%
person (people) under your care? 710 10 20% 18% 21% 15% 23% 21%
11to 20 14% 16% 14% 15% 16% 12%
21to 40 8% 10% 7% 10% 9% 5%
More than 40 12% 13% 11% 24% 5% 3%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
Which best describes your situation? Acting as a caregiver | The most significant thing in my 40% 54% 29% 100% 0% 0%
is... life right now
One of several significant things 35% 28% 42% 0% 100% 0%
in my life right now, but not the
most significant
A moderately significant part of 20% 17% 24% 0% 0% 84%
my life right now
A minor part of my life right now 4% 2% 5% 0% 0% 16%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170

Sponsored by the Massachusetts eHealth Institute Page 6 of 114



‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE | CARE CARE | CARE
L FOR... | FOR... | FOR... | FOR... | HOURS / WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 7t010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
Are you the only person responsible for their care, or do | am the only person responsible 45% 53% 41% 27% 55% 43% 40% 49% 50%
you share the responsibility with others (not counting
medical personnel)? Share with other friends or family 51% 45% 54% 69% 33% 54% 53% 47% 43%
members
Share with paid home caregivers 4% 2% 5% 3% 13% 3% 6% 5% 6%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % % % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
Are you the person most responsible for their care, or not? |Yes | am the primary caregiver 74% 84% 73% 62% 65% 68% 72% 88% 81%
No | am not 24% 16% 26% 34% 30% 29% 27% 12% 17%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Total 384 160 136 90 43 181 81 52 70
Would you say that you could take a break from providing |Yes, whenever | need it 14% 14% 14% 19% 9% 14% 12% 14% 15%
or coordinating care if you needed one? Yes, most of the time 19% 20% 19% 15% 24% 22% 17% 21% 15%
Yes, but only some of the time 39% 34% 41% 45% 37% 38% 41% 40% 37%
Rarely or never 27% 32% 26% 21% 28% 26% 29% 26% 31%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
To what extent does acting as a caregiver disrupt your life?|A great deal 13% 14% 19% 7% 9% 6% 15% 13% 25%
A fair amount 46% 43% 50% 49% 46% 45% 52% 59% 32%
Not very much 28% 26% 25% 36% 25% 34% 23% 18% 25%
Not at all 13% 17% 6% 6% 17% 13% 10% 10% 17%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
Do you get to connect with other caregivers on aregular |Yes | do 36% 38% 31% 40% 35% 30% 36% 43% 44%
basis? No I do not 63% 60% 69% 60% 65% 69% 63% 57% 54%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% % 1% 0% 2%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
Are you the only person responsible for their care, or do | am the only person responsible 45% 36% 48% 39% 51% 48% 39% 44%
you share the responsibility with others (not counting
medical personnel)? Share with other friends or family 51% 59% 47% 58% 46% 52% 53% 45%
members
Share with paid home caregivers 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 8% 12%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 1% % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
Are you the person most responsible for their care, or not? |Yes | am the primary caregiver 74% 69% 76% 68% 79% 73% 78% 70%
No | am not 24% 29% 22% 27% 19% 26% 22% 30%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 384 119 265 90 109 74 65 44
Would you say that you could take a break from providing |Yes, whenever | need it 14% 16% 13% 20% 11% 10% 16% 15%
or coordinating care if you needed one? Yes, most of the time 19% 20% 19% 20% 21% 16% 22% 17%
Yes, but only some of the time 39% 39% 38% 34% 37% 42% 39% 47%
Rarely or never 27% 24% 29% 26% 30% 33% 23% 21%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 1% % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
To what extent does acting as a caregiver disrupt your life?|A great deal 13% 11% 13% 14% 12% 13% 8% 17%
A fair amount 46% 49% 45% 39% 43% 51% 48% 58%
Not very much 28% 30% 27% 28% 29% 26% 32% 19%
Not at all 13% 9% 14% 18% 14% 10% 12% 6%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
Do you get to connect with other caregivers on aregular |Yes | do 36% 40% 35% 45% 40% 31% 33% 22%
basis? No I do not 63% 60% 64% 54% 59% 68% 67% 78%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
Are you the only person responsible for their care, or do | am the only person responsible 45% 46% 44% 56% 48% 38% 34%
you share the responsibility with others (not counting
medical personnel)? Share with other friends or family 51% 51% 50% 40% 46% 59% 60%
members
Share with paid home caregivers 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 1% 0% 1% % 0% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
Are you the person most responsible for their care, or not? |Yes | am the primary caregiver 74% 74% 74% 79% 74% 69% 84%
No | am not 24% 23% 25% 17% 24% 29% 13%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Total 384 199 183 58 131 150 45
Would you say that you could take a break from providing |Yes, whenever | need it 14% 15% 13% 22% 12% 13% 12%
or coordinating care if you needed one? Yes, most of the time 19% 21% 18% 16% 18% 22% 21%
Yes, but only some of the time 39% 36% 42% 29% 38% 43% A47%
Rarely or never 27% 28% 26% 34% 31% 22% 21%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 1% % 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
To what extent does acting as a caregiver disrupt your life?|A great deal 13% 13% 12% 10% 13% 12% 16%
A fair amount 46% 41% 52% 35% 44% 53% 50%
Not very much 28% 29% 26% 23% 31% 26% 29%
Not at all 13% 16% 10% 31% 11% % 4%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
Do you get to connect with other caregivers on aregular |Yes | do 36% 42% 30% 37% 38% 33% 37%
basis? No I do not 63% 57% 70% 63% 61% 65% 63%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide

Survey of 700 Caregivers

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia
Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
Are you the only person responsible for their care, or do | am the only person responsible 45% 54% 45% 42% 33% 45% 46%
you share the responsibility with others (not counting
medical personnel)? Share with other friends or family 51% 42% 49% 54% 64% 50% 52%
members
Share with paid home caregivers 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 0% 1% 1% 0% % 0%
Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
Are you the person most responsible for their care, or not? |Yes | am the primary caregiver 74% 78% 87% 65% 69% 75% 75%
No | am not 24% 20% 11% 34% 30% 23% 24%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Total 384 120 76 71 101 307 71
Would you say that you could take a break from providing |Yes, whenever | need it 14% 15% 17% 10% 15% 13% 17%
or coordinating care if you needed one? Yes, most of the time 19% 18% 27% 18% 16% 19% 22%
Yes, but only some of the time 39% 32% 36% 46% A47% 39% 40%
Rarely or never 27% 35% 19% 25% 23% 29% 21%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % % 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
To what extent does acting as a caregiver disrupt your life?|A great deal 13% 10% 13% 14% 15% 13% 11%
A fair amount 46% 39% 45% 54% 54% 48% 40%
Not very much 28% 32% 27% 21% 24% 26% 31%
Not at all 13% 17% 14% 10% 7% 12% 18%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
Do you get to connect with other caregivers on aregular |Yes | do 36% 36% 40% 38% 36% 34% 45%
basis? No I do not 63% 64% 59% 62% 63% 66% 52%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
Are you the only person responsible for their care, or do | am the only person responsible 45% 45% 45% 54% 45% 38% 41% 40% 56%
you share the responsibility with others (not counting
medical personnel)? Share with other friends or family 51% 51% 49% 42% 50% 58% 55% 55% 39%
members
Share with paid home caregivers 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 1%
Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
Are you the person most responsible for their care, or not? |Yes | am the primary caregiver 74% 69% 76% 78% 76% 71% 75% 70% 7%
No | am not 24% 29% 23% 20% 21% 28% 23% 28% 21%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Total 384 55 62 46 129 90 207 94 77
Would you say that you could take a break from providing |Yes, whenever | need it 14% 17% 12% 10% 16% 14% 14% 15% 13%
or coordinating care if you needed one? Yes, most of the time 19% 19% 17% 20% 21% 19% 22% 16% 17%
Yes, but only some of the time 39% 41% 36% 42% 37% 40% 38% 40% 38%
Rarely or never 27% 23% 35% 29% 26% 26% 25% 28% 32%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 0% 1% 0% % 1% % 1% 1%
Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
To what extent does acting as a caregiver disrupt your life?|A great deal 13% 11% 12% 15% 12% 13% 12% 12% 14%
A fair amount 46% 46% 43% 46% 45% 50% 54% 36% 40%
Not very much 28% 24% 27% 26% 30% 28% 23% 35% 31%
Not at all 13% 18% 17% 12% 11% 8% 9% 17% 16%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
Do you get to connect with other caregivers on aregular |Yes | do 36% 40% 39% 33% 35% 34% 41% 37% 25%
basis? No I do not 63% 59% 59% 66% 65% 65% 58% 62% 75%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
Are you the only person responsible for their care, or do | am the only person responsible 45% 100% 0% 60% 35% 34%
you share the responsibility with others (not counting
medical personnel)? Share with other friends or family 51% 0% 92% 37% 61% 59%
members
Share with paid home caregivers 4% 0% 8% 4% 4% 6%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
Are you the person most responsible for their care, or not? |Yes | am the primary caregiver 74% 0% 74% 89% 73% 60%
No | am not 24% 0% 24% 11% 23% 40%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 2% 0% 2% 0% 5% 0%
Total 384 0 384 113 160 111
Would you say that you could take a break from providing |Yes, whenever | need it 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 15%
or coordinating care if you needed one? Yes, most of the time 19% 17% 21% 14% 22% 24%
Yes, but only some of the time 39% 32% 45% 34% 41% 44%
Rarely or never 27% 39% 18% 38% 22% 17%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
To what extent does acting as a caregiver disrupt your life?|A great deal 13% 16% 10% 20% 9% 6%
A fair amount 46% 44% 48% 41% 56% 39%
Not very much 28% 23% 32% 19% 24% 47%
Not at all 13% 17% 9% 19% 10% %
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
Do you get to connect with other caregivers on aregular |Yes | do 36% 32% 40% 39% 39% 27%
basis? No I do not 63% 68% 59% 61% 60% 73%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE | CARE CARE | CARE
L FOR... FOR... FOR... FOR... HOURS / WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 71010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
Would you like to connect with other caregivers on a Yes | would 39% 44% 44% 39% 26% 32% 41% 45% 51%
regular basis? No | would not 41% 38% 34% 37% 61% 45% 40% 31% 37%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 21% 18% 23% 24% 13% 23% 19% 24% 13%
Total 448 211 160 75 62 223 88 58 79
How well do you think others understand the work you do |Very well 21% 22% 20% 21% 23% 15% 17% 29% 33%
as a caregiver? Somewhat well 39% 39% 33% 44% 36% 38% 41% 40% 39%
Not too well 31% 30% 36% 25% 32% 35% 34% 27% 20%
Not at all 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 10% 9% 5% 8%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 1% % 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Giving Medicine Yes 88% 90% 87% 88% 85% 86% 86% 93% 92%
No 11% 9% 12% 11% 14% 13% 13% 7% 8%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Assisting with getting [Yes 66% 57% 7% 78% 74% 59% 74% 79% 67%
in and out of bed and chairs No 32% 41% 22% 21% 25% 39% 25% 20% 30%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Dressing and Yes 69% 7% 64% 63% 63% 63% 68% 73% 79%
undressing No 30% 23% 34% 36% 36% 35% 31% 27% 21%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Feeding Yes 65% 74% 59% 66% 54% 59% 65% 71% 73%
No 35% 26% 40% 33% 45% 40% 34% 29% 27%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
Would you like to connect with other caregivers on a Yes | would 39% 44% 37% 43% 39% 48% 28% 31%
regular basis? No | would not 41% 39% 41% 41% 47% 27% 44% 44%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 21% 17% 22% 16% 14% 25% 28% 25%
Total 448 113 335 82 135 97 71 61
How well do you think others understand the work you do |Very well 21% 20% 21% 23% 25% 18% 20% 14%
as a caregiver? Somewhat well 39% 47% 36% 43% 38% 38% 37% 40%
Not too well 31% 27% 32% 28% 29% 33% 35% 31%
Not at all 9% 5% 10% 4% 8% 11% 8% 15%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 2% % 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Giving Medicine Yes 88% 90% 87% 85% 90% 89% 87% 88%
No 11% 9% 12% 15% 9% 11% 13% 10%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Assisting with getting |Yes 66% 7% 63% 76% 62% 65% 62% 71%
in and out of bed and chairs No 32% 21% 36% 23% 35% 35% 36% 28%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Dressing and Yes 69% 64% 70% 78% 78% 65% 54% 54%
undressing No 30% 34% 29% 22% 20% 35% 45% 45%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Feeding Yes 65% 73% 62% 76% 73% 60% 50% 47%
No 35% 26% 38% 24% 25% 40% 50% 51%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
Would you like to connect with other caregivers on a Yes | would 39% 40% 38% 33% 38% 37% 56%
regular basis? No I would not 41% 45% 37% 53% 39% 40% 26%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 21% 15% 26% 14% 23% 22% 19%
Total 448 217 229 85 159 161 43
How well do you think others understand the work you do |Very well 21% 24% 18% 29% 20% 18% 21%
as a caregiver? Somewhat well 39% 40% 38% 37% 38% 39% 44%
Not too well 31% 29% 33% 25% 34% 31% 25%
Not at all 9% 6% 11% 7% 7% 11% 10%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Giving Medicine Yes 88% 88% 88% 86% 92% 86% 85%
No 11% 11% 11% 13% 7% 14% 15%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Assisting with getting |Yes 66% 67% 66% 63% 65% 69% 69%
in and out of bed and chairs No 32% 30% 34% 36% 33% 29% 31%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Dressing and Yes 69% 78% 58% 68% 68% 69% 71%
undressing No 30% 21% 41% 30% 31% 30% 29%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Feeding Yes 65% 75% 54% 63% 66% 66% 60%
No 35% 25% 46% 36% 33% 34% 40%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
Would you like to connect with other caregivers on a Yes | would 39% 34% 43% 36% 52% 40% 36%
regular basis? No | would not 41% 49% 36% 44% 27% 41% 42%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 21% 18% 21% 21% 21% 20% 22%

Total 448 167 84 78 96 372 72

How well do you think others understand the work you do |Very well 21% 25% 19% 21% 16% 20% 24%
as a caregiver? Somewhat well 39% 34% 47% 36% 44% 38% 41%
Not too well 31% 30% 28% 32% 32% 32% 27%

Not at all 9% 10% 5% 11% 8% 9% 8%

Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Giving Medicine Yes 88% 87% 90% 89% 89% 88% 88%
No 11% 12% 9% 11% 11% 12% 10%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Assisting with getting |Yes 66% 61% 71% 70% 71% 66% 67%
in and out of bed and chairs No 32% 37% 27% 30% 28% 32% 30%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Dressing and Yes 69% 68% 75% 72% 63% 68% 73%
undressing No 30% 31% 24% 28% 35% 31% 24%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Feeding Yes 65% 64% 71% 69% 59% 63% 71%
No 35% 35% 29% 31% 41% 37% 27%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Quter | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
Would you like to connect with other caregivers on a Yes | would 39% 38% 38% 41% 38% 39% 42% 47% 28%
regular basis? No | would not 41% 40% 43% 37% 39% 45% 41% 32% 45%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 21% 22% 19% 22% 23% 16% 17% 20% 27%

Total 448 60 69 68 155 95 209 99 133

How well do you think others understand the work you do |Very well 21% 22% 19% 24% 24% 14% 24% 16% 20%
as a caregiver? Somewhat well 39% 39% 42% 39% 34% 45% 37% 47% 34%
Not too well 31% 29% 28% 30% 33% 30% 30% 30% 33%

Not at all 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 11%

Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Giving Medicine Yes 88% 91% 88% 92% 87% 86% 90% 85% 88%
No 11% 8% 12% 8% 11% 14% 9% 15% 12%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Assisting with getting |Yes 66% 68% 65% 66% 63% 72% 70% 66% 61%
in and out of bed and chairs No 32% 30% 35% 32% 34% 27% 28% 31% 38%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Dressing and Yes 69% 73% 71% 68% 67% 67% 72% 70% 62%
undressing No 30% 26% 28% 32% 32% 32% 27% 29% 37%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Feeding Yes 65% 66% 64% 63% 63% 70% 68% 67% 55%
No 35% 33% 36% 37% 36% 30% 32% 33% 44%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
Would you like to connect with other caregivers on a Yes | would 39% 41% 36% 44% 44% 24%
regular basis? No | would not 41% 43% 38% 39% 33% 53%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 21% 15% 26% 17% 23% 23%
Total 448 215 231 173 150 124
How well do you think others understand the work you do |Very well 21% 24% 19% 26% 19% 15%
as a caregiver? Somewhat well 39% 34% 43% 38% 41% 38%
Not too well 31% 31% 31% 25% 31% 40%
Not at all 9% 11% % 11% 8% 6%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 1% % 1% % 1% 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Giving Medicine Yes 88% 89% 88% 89% 91% 82%
No 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 17%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Assisting with getting |Yes 66% 62% 70% 67% 67% 65%
in and out of bed and chairs No 32% 36% 28% 32% 31% 33%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Dressing and Yes 69% 68% 69% 7% 70% 53%
undressing No 30% 31% 30% 23% 28% 45%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Feeding Yes 65% 66% 65% 72% 63% 56%
No 35% 34% 35% 28% 36% 43%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE CARE CARE CARE
L FOR... FOR... FOR... FOR... HOURS / WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 71010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Bathing Yes 59% 74% 48% 46% 49% 51% 55% 61% 7%
No 40% 25% 49% 53% 49% 47% 44% 39% 23%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Toileting Yes 49% 57% 45% 45% 35% 41% 47% 55% 61%
No 49% 41% 52% 53% 64% 57% 50% 45% 36%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Attending to wounds |Yes 59% 65% 59% 52% 56% 54% 55% 60% 70%
No 40% 34% 40% 47% 42% 44% 43% 40% 29%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Dealing with Yes 43% 49% 43% 38% 31% 36% 42% 50% 58%
incontinence or diapers No 55% 50% 55% 60% 68% 63% 56% 50% 42%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Transportation Yes 88% 90% 90% 85% 78% 88% 85% 91% 87%
No 12% 10% 9% 14% 22% 11% 15% 9% 13%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % % 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Managing finances Yes 70% 69% 7% 64% 73% 66% 71% 79% 72%
No 28% 29% 22% 35% 27% 32% 29% 21% 26%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Bathing Yes 59% 57% 59% 68% 75% 53% 42% 28%
No 40% 41% 40% 30% 24% 45% 58% 71%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Toileting Yes 49% 47% 49% 55% 60% 44% 32% 32%
No 49% 50% 49% 43% 36% 55% 68% 67%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Attending to wounds |Yes 59% 65% 56% 68% 67% 54% 51% 36%
No 40% 34% 43% 31% 31% 45% 49% 63%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Dealing with Yes 43% 40% 45% 51% 49% 36% 35% 36%
incontinence or diapers No 55% 59% 54% 48% 49% 62% 65% 63%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Transportation Yes 88% 88% 88% 85% 88% 91% 88% 88%
No 12% 12% 12% 15% 12% 9% 12% 12%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Managing finances |Yes 70% 72% 70% 60% 70% 67% 75% 87%
No 28% 27% 29% 36% 28% 33% 24% 13%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Bathing Yes 59% 72% 43% 63% 61% 55% 57%
No 40% 26% 56% 35% 38% 44% 43%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Toileting Yes 49% 58% 37% 49% 49% 47% 53%
No 49% 39% 62% 46% 50% 52% 46%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Attending to wounds |Yes 59% 67% 49% 67% 56% 60% 49%
No 40% 31% 50% 32% 42% 39% 51%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Dealing with Yes 43% 50% 36% 39% 46% 44% 43%
incontinence or diapers No 55% 49% 63% 59% 52% 56% 57%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Transportation Yes 88% 87% 89% 82% 88% 89% 94%
No 12% 13% 11% 17% 12% 11% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% 0% 1% % 0% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Managing finances |Yes 70% 66% 75% 63% 70% 71% 79%
No 28% 31% 25% 33% 30% 27% 21%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% % 4% % 2% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Bathing Yes 59% 59% 63% 61% 54% 58% 65%
No 40% 39% 36% 38% 45% 42% 32%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Toileting Yes 49% 48% 47% 51% 49% 48% 52%
No 49% 49% 51% 48% 49% 51% 44%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Attending to wounds |Yes 59% 61% 64% 55% 55% 57% 64%
No 40% 37% 35% 45% 43% 42% 33%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Dealing with Yes 43% 40% 49% 47% 40% 44% 40%
incontinence or diapers No 55% 59% 50% 53% 59% 55% 56%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Transportation Yes 88% 84% 89% 92% 90% 89% 85%
No 12% 15% 11% 8% 10% 11% 14%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer % % 0% 0% 0% % 1%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Managing finances |Yes 70% 69% 75% 70% 71% 2% 67%
No 28% 30% 23% 30% 29% 27% 31%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Quter | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Bathing Yes 59% 66% 63% 61% 53% 57% 61% 59% 55%
No 40% 33% 37% 39% 45% 41% 38% 40% 44%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Toileting Yes 49% 55% 47% 55% 46% 43% 50% 52% 42%
No 49% 44% 51% 43% 52% 54% 48% 46% 57%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Attending to wounds |Yes 59% 68% 60% 61% 57% 52% 63% 54% 55%
No 40% 30% 39% 38% 42% 47% 36% 44% 45%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Dealing with Yes 43% 50% 48% 50% 39% 37% 46% 46% 37%
incontinence or diapers No 55% 49% 50% 50% 60% 61% 53% 53% 62%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Transportation Yes 88% 93% 88% 91% 87% 84% 90% 87% 85%
No 12% 7% 12% 9% 13% 16% 10% 13% 15%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Managing finances Yes 70% 74% 71% 70% 71% 65% 74% 60% 73%
No 28% 25% 28% 30% 26% 34% 25% 38% 25%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE | HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Bathing Yes 59% 65% 54% 73% 57% 37%
No 40% 34% 45% 27% 42% 60%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% % 1% 3%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Toileting Yes 49% 51% 47% 58% 45% 38%
No 49% 47% 51% 40% 53% 59%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Attending to wounds |Yes 59% 61% 57% 63% 65% 41%
No 40% 38% 42% 36% 34% 57%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Dealing with Yes 43% 46% 42% 52% 38% 36%
incontinence or diapers No 55% 53% 57% 46% 61% 62%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Transportation Yes 88% 88% 88% 91% 88% 82%
No 12% 11% 12% 9% 12% 17%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% 0% 0% % 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Managing finances |Yes 70% 76% 66% 76% 71% 61%
No 28% 22% 34% 23% 28% 38%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE CARE CARE CARE
L FOR... FOR... FOR... FOR... HOURS / WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 71010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Arranging paid Yes 57% 56% 62% 59% 55% 53% 56% 70% 61%
services No 40% 41% 35% 38% 41% 45% 42% 28% 36%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Working with Yes 70% 72% 73% 65% 67% 68% 65% 75% 76%
insurance or Medicare No 29% 27% 26% 34% 32% 31% 35% 25% 23%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Communicating with |Yes 87% 85% 90% 88% 85% 88% 85% 89% 85%
health care providers No 12% 14% 9% 11% 14% 11% 15% 11% 14%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Grocery shopping Yes 90% 91% 88% 91% 89% 89% 91% 93% 89%
No 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7% 11%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % % 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Housework Yes 87% 87% 84% 91% 89% 86% 85% 89% 90%
No 13% 12% 15% 8% 11% 14% 15% 11% 9%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% % 1% 0% % 0% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Preparing meals Yes 87% 91% 83% 84% 87% 87% 83% 91% 90%
No 12% 8% 17% 15% 13% 13% 17% 9% 9%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% % 1% 0% % 0% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142

Sponsored by the Massachusetts eHealth Institute Page 25 of 114



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Arranging paid Yes 57% 64% 55% 57% 57% 57% 54% 68%
services No 40% 32% 43% 41% 40% 41% 43% 31%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Working with Yes 70% 70% 70% 62% 2% 70% 70% 78%
insurance or Medicare No 29% 29% 29% 36% 26% 30% 30% 22%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Communicating with |Yes 87% 87% 87% 80% 87% 87% 92% 94%
health care providers No 12% 12% 13% 18% 12% 13% 8% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Grocery shopping Yes 90% 91% 90% 86% 92% 87% 93% 92%
No 10% 9% 10% 13% 7% 13% 7% 8%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% % 1% % 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Housework Yes 87% 87% 87% 90% 88% 85% 86% 83%
No 13% 13% 13% 9% 11% 15% 14% 17%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 0% % 1% % 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Preparing meals Yes 87% 81% 90% 90% 91% 89% 83% 78%
No 12% 19% 10% 9% 9% 11% 17% 22%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 0% % 1% % 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Arranging paid Yes 57% 57% 58% 44% 61% 59% 65%
services No 40% 40% 39% 52% 36% 39% 34%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Working with Yes 70% 68% 72% 63% 72% 69% 78%
insurance or Medicare No 29% 30% 28% 34% 27% 30% 22%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Communicating with |Yes 87% 84% 90% 81% 88% 87% 94%
health care providers No 12% 14% 10% 17% 11% 12% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Grocery shopping Yes 90% 90% 90% 88% 90% 90% 96%
No 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 10% 4%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Housework Yes 87% 89% 85% 91% 85% 88% 82%
No 13% 10% 15% 9% 14% 12% 18%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% 0% 0% % % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Preparing meals Yes 87% 90% 85% 88% 88% 88% 84%
No 12% 9% 15% 12% 12% 12% 16%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% 0% 0% % % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Arranging paid Yes 57% 52% 64% 55% 66% 57% 61%
services No 40% 44% 35% 44% 33% 41% 35%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Working with Yes 70% 67% 7% 69% 73% 70% 70%
insurance or Medicare No 29% 32% 22% 31% 27% 29% 27%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Communicating with |Yes 87% 85% 88% 87% 91% 88% 85%
health care providers No 12% 14% 12% 12% 9% 12% 12%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% % 3%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Grocery shopping Yes 90% 90% 88% 94% 91% 90% 89%
No 10% 9% 12% 6% 9% 10% 9%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer % % 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Housework Yes 87% 88% 89% 87% 85% 87% 87%
No 13% 12% 11% 12% 15% 13% 11%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer % % 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Preparing meals Yes 87% 91% 88% 84% 85% 88% 87%
No 12% 8% 12% 16% 15% 12% 12%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 1%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Quter | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Arranging paid Yes 57% 59% 57% 59% 57% 57% 65% 49% 53%
services No 40% 39% 40% 39% 41% 39% 34% 47% 44%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Working with Yes 70% 70% 70% 75% 68% 69% 74% 64% 67%
insurance or Medicare No 29% 30% 28% 25% 30% 30% 25% 35% 31%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Communicating with |Yes 87% 88% 88% 91% 85% 86% 88% 83% 90%
health care providers No 12% 12% 12% 9% 14% 12% 12% 17% 9%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Grocery shopping Yes 90% 92% 89% 90% 90% 89% 90% 87% 93%
No 10% 8% 11% 10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 7%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Housework Yes 87% 95% 88% 86% 85% 83% 88% 88% 85%
No 13% 5% 12% 14% 14% 16% 12% 12% 15%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 0% 0% 0% % 1% % 0% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Preparing meals Yes 87% 90% 89% 93% 85% 84% 86% 89% 88%
No 12% 10% 11% 7% 14% 16% 13% 11% 12%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Arranging paid Yes 57% 59% 57% 59% 60% 52%
services No 40% 39% 40% 38% 39% 45%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Working with Yes 70% 74% 67% 76% 72% 58%
insurance or Medicare No 29% 25% 32% 24% 27% 40%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Communicating with |Yes 87% 88% 86% 89% 87% 84%
health care providers No 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 15%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Grocery shopping Yes 90% 92% 89% 94% 90% 84%
No 10% 8% 11% 6% 9% 16%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % % 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Housework Yes 87% 88% 87% 92% 87% 79%
No 13% 12% 13% 8% 13% 21%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Preparing meals Yes 87% 91% 85% 93% 88% 78%
No 12% 9% 15% 7% 11% 22%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % % % % % 0%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE CARE CARE CARE
L FOR... FOR... FOR... FOR... HOURS / WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 71010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Tracking daily Yes 74% 75% 77% 68% 72% 68% 71% 79% 85%
activities No 25% 23% 21% 30% 26% 30% 28% 21% 13%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Companionship in Yes 82% 80% 84% 88% 84% 80% 84% 86% 84%
social activity No 17% 19% 15% 10% 16% 19% 15% 14% 15%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
How much of a role, if any, does technology such as apps, |A major role 30% 39% 26% 29% 21% 27% 32% 37% 29%
devices like smartphone or tablets, or computer programs [A minor role 43% 45% 42% 44% 35% 45% 39% 38% A47%
) . - 5
play for you in providing and coordinating care? No role at all 7% 16%|  32%|  27%|  44%|  28%|  29%|  26%|  23%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: The Major barrier 25% 27% 26% 23% 22% 26% 26% 30% 19%
options | know about are too expensive Minor barrier 26% 27% 24% 32% 21% 22% 23% 33% 32%
Not a barrier 36% 36% 35% 31% 42% 36% 38% 27% 39%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 14% 11% 16% 14% 15% 16% 13% 11% 11%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: There are|Major barrier 20% 18% 23% 26% 17% 19% 24% 20% 20%
too many different programs and devices to learn Minor barrier 29% 35% 25% 31% 26% 29% 31% 36% 25%
Not a barrier 41% 40% 41% 38% 44% 41% 35% 39% 49%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 9% 7% 11% 6% 13% 11% 9% 6% 6%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Tracking daily Yes 74% 72% 74% 72% 73% 76% 73% 76%
activities No 25% 26% 24% 24% 25% 24% 26% 24%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Companionship in Yes 82% 81% 83% 88% 77% 84% 84% 83%
social activity No 17% 19% 16% 12% 20% 16% 16% 17%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
How much of a role, if any, does technology such as apps, |A major role 30% 34% 29% 41% 35% 32% 13% 12%
devices like smartphone or tablets, or computer programs [A minor role 43% 46% 42% 44% 46% 41% 46% 3206
; - - 5
play for you in providing and coordinating care No role at 279%|  20%|  29%|  14%|  19%|  27%|  41%|  56%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 0% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: The Major barrier 25% 27% 24% 32% 24% 23% 19% 23%
options | know about are too expensive Minor barrier 26% 27% 25% 30% 27% 23% 27% 19%
Not a barrier 36% 37% 35% 30% 40% 33% 34% 41%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 14% 9% 16% 7% 9% 21% 20% 17%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: There are|Major barrier 20% 23% 20% 24% 17% 16% 25% 26%
too many different programs and devices to learn Minor barrier 20% 33% 28% 35% 34% 26% 25% 18%
Not a barrier 41% 38% 42% 35% 43% 46% 41% 40%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 9% 6% 10% 5% 6% 12% 9% 17%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Tracking daily Yes 74% 73% 75% 70% 75% 73% 81%
activities No 25% 24% 25% 28% 24% 25% 19%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 3% % 1% 1% 2% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Companionship in Yes 82% 82% 84% 78% 84% 83% 84%
social activity No 17% 17% 16% 22% 15% 15% 16%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
How much of a role, if any, does technology such as apps, |A major role 30% 38% 21% 29% 29% 33% 21%
devices like smartphone or tablets, or computer programs [A minor role 43% 45% 1% 40% 46% 41% 46%
play for you in providing and coordinating care? No role at all 7% 7% 38% 31% >5% >5% 34%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % % 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: The Major barrier 25% 28% 22% 33% 26% 24% 9%
options | know about are too expensive Minor barrier 26% 28% 23% 29% 22% 28% 28%
Not a barrier 36% 36% 35% 24% 35% 38% 50%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 14% 9% 19% 14% 17% 10% 13%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: There are|Major barrier 20% 20% 21% 25% 18% 22% 12%
too many different programs and devices to learn Minor barrier 20% 34% 24% 23% 31% 31% 31%
Not a barrier 41% 40% 43% 43% 39% 40% 50%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 9% 6% 12% 9% 11% 7% 7%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide

Survey of 700 Caregivers

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Tracking daily Yes 74% 71% 83% 71% 73% 2% 81%
activities No 25% 27% 14% 28% 26% 27% 15%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Companionship in Yes 82% 83% 83% 80% 85% 84% 77%
social activity No 17% 16% 16% 19% 14% 16% 20%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

How much of a role, if any, does technology such as apps, |A major role 30% 29% 28% 33% 31% 27% 41%
devices like smartphone or tablets, or computer programs [A minor role 43% 44% 47% 38% 43% 42% 45%
play for you in providing and coordinating care? No role at all 7% 7% 550 59% >5% 30% 2%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % % 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: The Major barrier 25% 27% 31% 25% 16% 24% 29%
options | know about are too expensive Minor barrier 26% 26% 23% 24% 29% 25% 29%
Not a barrier 36% 33% 35% 40% 39% 37% 31%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 14% 14% 11% 11% 16% 14% 11%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: There are|Major barrier 20% 20% 23% 22% 17% 22% 16%
too many different programs and devices to learn Minor barrier 20% 28% 20% 36% 28% 28% 36%
Not a barrier 41% 43% 40% 35% 45% 41% 42%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

Sponsored by the Massachusetts eHealth Institute

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

Page 34 of 114



‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Tracking daily Yes 74% 75% 73% 82% 69% 75% 77% 70% 2%
activities No 25% 24% 26% 18% 29% 22% 22% 29% 27%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Companionship in Yes 82% 84% 83% 88% 79% 82% 83% 81% 82%
social activity No 17% 16% 17% 12% 19% 16% 16% 19% 16%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

How much of a role, if any, does technology such as apps, |A major role 30% 24% 30% 34% 32% 28% 33% 27% 24%
devices like smartphone or tablets, or computer programs [A minor role 43% 51% 42% 40% 1% 45% 46% 44% 38%
play for you in providing and coordinating care? No role at all 27%|  24%|  28%|  27%|  27%|  28%|  21%|  28%|  38%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: The Major barrier 25% 26% 29% 27% 23% 23% 23% 26% 27%
options | know about are too expensive Minor barrier 26% 25% 27% 25% 26% 27% 26% 29% 23%
Not a barrier 36% 37% 28% 38% 36% 37% 39% 33% 31%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 14% 12% 16% 11% 15% 13% 12% 12% 20%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: There are|Major barrier 20% 18% 18% 20% 21% 23% 19% 21% 23%
too many different programs and devices to learn Minor barrier 29% 33% 33% 30% 27% 28% 30% 31% 29%
Not a barrier 41% 43% 40% 42% 44% 38% 44% 40% 35%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 13%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Tracking daily Yes 74% 75% 73% 80% 74% 64%
activities No 25% 24% 26% 19% 23% 36%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
PERFORMED IN LAST 6 MONTHS: Companionship in Yes 82% 83% 82% 85% 84% 77%
social activity No 17% 16% 17% 15% 15% 21%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
How much of a role, if any, does technology such as apps, |A major role 30% 35% 26% 30% 34% 22%
devices like smartphone or tablets, or computer programs [A minor role 43% 38% 47% 45% 42% 41%
play for you in providing and coordinating care? No role at all 7% 7% 7% 4% >3% 37%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 0% % 0% % 0%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: The Major barrier 25% 30% 20% 27% 23% 24%
options | know about are too expensive Minor barrier 26% 22% 29% 27% 28% 22%
Not a barrier 36% 36% 36% 37% 35% 34%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 14% 12% 15% 10% 14% 19%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: There are|Major barrier 20% 21% 20% 23% 19% 19%
too many different programs and devices to learn Minor barrier 20% 30% 20% 28% 32% 27%
Not a barrier 41% 41% 42% 43% 40% 40%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 14%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE | CARE | CARE | CARE
L FOR... | FOR... | FOR... | FOR... | HOURS/WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 71010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: Doing  |Major barrier 15% 15% 13% 18% 13% 15% 13% 14% 18%
things with paper and pencil is easier Minor barrier 24% 29% 20% 20% 17% 23% 25% 25% 25%
Not a barrier 56% 50% 61% 59% 65% 55% 57% 58% 54%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: The Major barrier 14% 13% 16% 18% 11% 14% 15% 15% 13%
programs and devices are too hard to learn and use Minor barrier 27% 32% 24% 23% 21% 24% 25% 33% 34%
Not a barrier 51% 49% 49% 55% 57% 53% 51% 48% 48%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 7% 10% 4% 12% 10% 9% 5% 5%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't  [Major barrier 26% 24% 30% 29% 21% 24% 30% 29% 23%
know which ones are best for the people | care for Minor barrier 33% 35% 27% 36% 34% 35% 31% 35% 27%
Not a barrier 34% 35% 33% 28% 34% 34% 28% 32% 42%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 6% 10% 6% 12% 8% 10% 5% 8%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: Too Major barrier 29% 29% 29% 35% 34% 26% 34% 35% 27%
many companies and doctors have their own programs  [Minor barrier 29% 32% 25% 31% 18% 31% 24% 31% 26%
that don't work with each other Not a barrier 32%|  32%|  31%|  27%|  34%|  31%|  30%|  25%|  39%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 11% 7% 16% 7% 15% 13% 12% 10% 8%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | haven't [Major barrier 27% 24% 34% 32% 20% 28% 33% 30% 18%
found technology that addresses my specific needs Minor barrier 29% 30% 26% 23% 31% 26% 28% 33% 35%
Not a barrier 35% 38% 30% 38% 36% 36% 30% 32% 41%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 9% 8% 10% 7% 14% 11% 9% 6% 6%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: Doing Major barrier 15% 15% 15% 24% 12% 12% 10% 15%
things with paper and pencil is easier Minor barrier 24% 26% 23% 30% 27% 23% 15% 17%
Not a barrier 56% 55% 56% 39% 55% 60% 2% 59%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 3% 9%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: The Major barrier 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 11% 21% 18%
programs and devices are too hard to learn and use Minor barrier 27% 35% 24% 28% 31% 26% 24% 23%
Not a barrier 51% 44% 53% 54% 52% 50% 46% 47%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 6% 9% 5% 6% 12% 9% 12%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 26% 29% 24% 26% 24% 28% 26% 27%
know which ones are best for the people | care for Minor barrier 33% 33% 32% 30% 37% 35% 25% 29%
Not a barrier 34% 32% 35% 39% 33% 27% 40% 35%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 6% 8% 5% 6% 11% 9% 9%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: Too Major barrier 29% 29% 29% 28% 32% 28% 28% 24%
many companies and doctors have their own programs  [Minor barrier 29% 32% 27% 28% 31% 30% 23% 28%
that don't work with each other Not a barrier 32%|  30%|  32%|  36%|  31%|  27%|  36%|  27%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 11% 9% 12% 7% 7% 16% 13% 21%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | haven't |Major barrier 27% 25% 28% 21% 22% 33% 31% 38%
found technology that addresses my specific needs Minor barrier 20% 31% 28% 33% 34% 23% 2206 26%
Not a barrier 35% 37% 34% 37% 39% 31% 34% 27%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 9% 7% 10% 9% 5% 13% 13% 9%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: Doing Major barrier 15% 17% 12% 22% 12% 14% 15%
things with paper and pencil is easier Minor barrier 24% 28% 19% 20% 26% 25% 18%
Not a barrier 56% 49% 63% 52% 55% 57% 60%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: The Major barrier 14% 12% 16% 16% 13% 14% 15%
programs and devices are too hard to learn and use Minor barrier 27% 30% 25% 31% 25% 27% 28%
Not a barrier 51% 53% 48% 45% 53% 51% 53%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 5% 11% 8% 9% 8% 4%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 26% 24% 27% 23% 23% 28% 29%
know which ones are best for the people | care for Minor barrier 33% 35% 30% 26% 32% 38% 26%
Not a barrier 34% 35% 33% 41% 34% 29% 38%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 6% 10% 10% 10% 5% 6%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: Too Major barrier 29% 31% 27% 24% 25% 36% 28%
many companies and doctors have their own programs Minor barrier 20% 30% 27% 31% 26% 20% 31%
that don't work with each other Not a barrier 32%|  33%|  30%|  30%|  36%|  27%|  34%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 11% 7% 16% 15% 12% 9% 7%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | haven't |Major barrier 27% 21% 34% 19% 27% 30% 34%
found technology that addresses my specific needs Minor barrier 20% 34% 23% 26% 30% 20% 20%
Not a barrier 35% 38% 31% 43% 32% 34% 34%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 9% 7% 12% 13% 11% 7% 3%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: Doing Major barrier 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 15% 14%
things with paper and pencil is easier Minor barrier 24% 26% 22% 29% 16% 24% 24%
Not a barrier 56% 51% 60% 52% 65% 56% 55%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 6% 7% 3% 3% 6% 5% 6%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: The Major barrier 14% 12% 16% 19% 13% 15% 9%
programs and devices are too hard to learn and use Minor barrier 27% 28% 20% 29% 24% 26% 34%
Not a barrier 51% 52% 47% 46% 54% 50% 52%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 5%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 26% 24% 28% 27% 28% 27% 22%
know which ones are best for the people | care for Minor barrier 33% 31% 32% 38% 31% 320 34%
Not a barrier 34% 36% 34% 32% 33% 33% 39%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 9% 6% 3% 8% 8% 5%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: Too Major barrier 29% 28% 25% 40% 25% 29% 29%
many companies and doctors have their own programs Minor barrier 20% 25% 320 2204 36% 28% 320%
that don't work with each other Not a barrier 32%|  34%|  33%|  31%|  26%|  31%|  33%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 11% 12% 10% 6% 13% 12% 7%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | haven't |Major barrier 27% 20% 27% 37% 33% 29% 18%
found technology that addresses my specific needs Minor barrier 20% 29% 32% 25% 30% 27% 36%
Not a barrier 35% 39% 33% 34% 29% 35% 36%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 9% 11% 8% 4% 9% 9% 10%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Quter | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: Doing Major barrier 15% 13% 16% 13% 18% 11% 15% 14% 16%
things with paper and pencil is easier Minor barrier 24% 31% 22% 27% 19% 26% 23% 29% 23%
Not a barrier 56% 52% 57% 57% 57% 55% 58% 49% 55%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: The Major barrier 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 17% 13% 15% 16%
programs and devices are too hard to learn and use Minor barrier 27% 30% 31% 28% 24% 28% 29% 27% 23%
Not a barrier 51% 51% 50% 50% 53% 48% 52% 50% 49%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 4% 6% 7% 11% 8% 6% 8% 12%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't  [Major barrier 26% 19% 32% 26% 24% 29% 23% 31% 27%
know which ones are best for the people | care for Minor barrier 33% 38% 29% 32% 29% 37% 37% 27% 29%
Not a barrier 34% 35% 31% 38% 38% 27% 35% 34% 31%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 5% 8% 12%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: Too Major barrier 29% 33% 29% 25% 28% 31% 29% 28% 32%
many companies and doctors have their own programs  [Minor barrier 29% 24% 24% 31% 34% 26% 32% 26% 25%
that don't work with each other Not a barrier 32%|  33%|  35%|  35%|  20%|  30%|  20%|  37%|  29%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 14%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | haven't [Major barrier 27% 26% 27% 26% 28% 28% 28% 27% 26%
found technology that addresses my specific needs Minor barrier 29% 25% 27% 35% 25% 35% 31% 26% 27%
Not a barrier 35% 42% 31% 36% 37% 30% 35% 38% 32%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 9% 7% 14% 4% 11% 8% 6% 10% 15%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: Doing Major barrier 15% 18% 13% 18% 13% 12%
things with paper and pencil is easier Minor barrier 24% 25% 23% 21% 24% 28%
Not a barrier 56% 54% 57% 57% 57% 52%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 8%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: The Major barrier 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 12%
programs and devices are too hard to learn and use Minor barrier 27% 27% 28% 30% 28% 2204
Not a barrier 51% 50% 51% 50% 48% 55%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 11%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 26% 27% 25% 28% 27% 20%
know which ones are best for the people | care for Minor barrier 33% 32% 33% 29% 37% 320
Not a barrier 34% 34% 34% 35% 30% 38%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: Too Major barrier 29% 31% 27% 28% 32% 25%
many companies and doctors have their own programs Minor barrier 20% 28% 20% 28% 31% 26%
that don't work with each other Not a barrier 32%|  31%|  32%|  35%|  27%|  34%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 15%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | haven't |Major barrier 27% 26% 28% 28% 28% 24%
found technology that addresses my specific needs Minor barrier 20% 29% 20% 30% 28% 27%
Not a barrier 35% 35% 35% 36% 34% 36%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 9% 10% 9% 6% 10% 13%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE | CARE | CARE | CARE
L FOR... FOR... FOR... FOR... HOURS / WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 7t010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 26% 23% 28% 33% 25% 24% 27% 31% 25%
know where to start or what technology is available Minor barrier 27% 30% 20% 23% 2305 26% 20% 250, 30%
Not a barrier 41% 42% 36% 38% 44% 43% 35% 40% 42%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 4%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5%
like technology. I'm against it. Minor barrier 16% 17% 13% 20% 11% 14% 13% 21% 19%
Not a barrier 71% 71% 73% 67% 78% 72% 73% 70% 69%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 7%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 49% 50% 49% 48% 45% 46% 50% 43% 57%
organize and manage many aspects of care, rather than  [Somewhat appealing 31% 31% 30% 38% 25% 33% 30% 37% 23%
just one or two, in one place Not oo appealing 0%  10%|  13% % 8% 12% % 13% 8%
Not at all appealing 6% 5% 5% 4% 12% 6% 7% 4% 8%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 3% 2% 9% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very appealing 52% 51% 54% 56% 48% 52% 50% 50% 56%
communicate with everyone responsible for coordinating  [Somewhat appealing 30% 30% 30% 31% 26% 29% 32% 35% 25%
care Not too appealing 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 6% 7% 10%
Not at all appealing 6% 6% 4% 3% 12% 6% 7% 4% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 6% 5% 3%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES

Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 26% 26% 26% 19% 23% 30% 32% 32%
know where to start or what technology is available Minor barrier 27% 24% 28% 31% 20% 20% 18% 24%
Not a barrier 41% 45% 39% 45% 43% 31% 44% 36%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 10% 6% 8%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 2% 6% 6%
like technology. I'm against it. Minor barrier 16% 20% 14% 14% 18% 16% 17% 14%
Not a barrier 71% 69% 72% 2% 70% 72% 72% 69%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 10% 6% 10%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 49% 48% 49% 53% 50% 53% 44% 35%
organize and manage many aspects of care, rather than  [Somewhat appealing 31% 32% 30% 28% 33% 29% 34% 27%
just one or two, in one place Not too appealing 10%|  11%|  10%|  12% 8% 9% 9% 17%
Not at all appealing 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% 18%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very appealing 52% 53% 52% 56% 51% 60% 50% 36%
communicate with everyone responsible for coordinating  [Somewhat appealing 30% 30% 29% 26% 31% 25% 37% 3206
care Not too appealing 9% 11% 8% 12% 9% 5% 2% 18%
Not at all appealing 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 7% 13%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 26% 21% 31% 28% 23% 29% 24%
know where to start or what technology is available Minor barrier 27% 30% 24% 28% 2506 28% 31%
Not a barrier 41% 44% 37% 37% 44% 38% 41%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 6% 5% 8% 7% 8% 5% 4%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 5% 5% 4% 10% 3% 4% 6%
like technology. I'm against it. Minor barrier 16% 16% 16% 19% 16% 15% 13%
Not a barrier 71% 71% 71% 62% 71% 75% 76%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 6% 4%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 49% 51% 46% 42% 44% 57% 49%
organize and manage many aspects of care, rather than  [Somewhat appealing 31% 31% 30% 34% 34% 26% 26%
just one or two, in one place Not too appealing 10%|  10%|  11% 9% 13% 9%|  10%
Not at all appealing 6% 4% 9% 10% 4% 5% 12%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very appealing 52% 53% 51% 45% 52% 57% 50%
communicate with everyone responsible for coordinating  [Somewhat appealing 30% 29% 30% 31% 20% 28% 37%
care Not too appealing 9% 10% 7% 10% 9% 10% 1%
Not at all appealing 6% 5% % 8% 4% 5% 10%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 1% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 26% 25% 24% 31% 26% 27% 20%
know where to start or what technology is available Minor barrier 27% 27% 20% 29% 2506 250, 37%
Not a barrier 41% 42% 39% 36% 43% 41% 37%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 5% 4% 4% 10% 3% 5% 3%
like technology. I'm against it. Minor barrier 16% 20% 14% 17% 11% 16% 15%
Not a barrier 71% 68% 73% 69% 78% 71% 75%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 49% 44% 50% 47% 59% 48% 54%
prganize and manage many aspects of care, rather than  [Somewhat appealing 31% 33% 27% 30% 29% 30% 33%
just one or two, in one place Not too appealing 10%|  12%|  14% 8% 6%|  11% 7%
Not at all appealing 6% 6% 4% 12% 3% 7% 4%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very appealing 52% 49% 51% 52% 60% 51% 58%
communicate with everyone responsible for coordinating  [Somewhat appealing 30% 29% 29% 31% 30% 31% 25%
care Not too appealing 9% 11% 12% 6% 5% 9% 9%
Not at all appealing 6% 6% 4% 9% 3% 6% 5%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston / Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 26% 27% 27% 25% 26% 25% 21% 28% 34%
know where to start or what technology is available Minor barrier 27% 23% 27% 29% 29% 28% 30% 27% 22%
Not a barrier 41% 45% 40% 42% 38% 41% 43% 40% 36%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6%
like technology. I'm against it. Minor barrier 16% 15% 12% 21% 16% 15% 14% 16% 20%
Not a barrier 71% 74% 73% 70% 71% 71% 75% 70% 64%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 6% 11% 5% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 49% 56% 52% 49% 44% 48% 53% 46% 42%
organize and manage many aspects of care, rather than  [Somewhat appealing 31% 27% 29% 30% 31% 35% 28% 35% 32%
just one or two, in one place Not too appealing 10% 7% 7%|  16%|  12%|  10%|  11%|  10% 9%
Not at all appealing 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 3% 5% 5% 10%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 7%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very appealing 52% 59% 51% 51% 50% 52% 54% 55% 46%
communicate with everyone responsible for coordinating  [Somewhat appealing 30% 24% 37% 28% 20% 30% 30% 29% 20%
care Not too appealing 9% 6% 5% 13% 8% 10% 9% 7% 9%
Not at all appealing 6% 8% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 8%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 7%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 26% 26% 26% 27% 26% 24%
know where to start or what technology is available Minor barrier 27% 27% 27% 28% 20% 23%
Not a barrier 41% 41% 40% 42% 37% 44%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 10%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW MUCH OF A BARRIER TO USING TECH: | don't Major barrier 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4%
like technology. I'm against it. Minor barrier 16% 18% 14% 18% 13% 16%
Not a barrier 71% 70% 73% 73% 71% 68%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 8% 6% 9% 5% 8% 12%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 49% 51% 47% 56% 50% 33%
organize and manage many aspects of care, rather than  [Somewhat appealing 31% 29% 33% 24% 33% 39%
just one or two, in one place Not too appealing 10%|  10%|  11% 9% 9%|  15%
Not at all appealing 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very appealing 52% 53% 52% 56% 55% 40%
communicate with everyone responsible for coordinating  [Somewhat appealing 30% 29% 31% 25% 30% 38%
care Not too appealing 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9%
Not at all appealing 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| CARE | CARE | CARE | CARE
L FOR... | FOR.. | FOR... | FOR.. | HOURS/WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 7t010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very appealing 52% 53% 55% 55% 46% 52% 53% 48% 56%
share information directly with doctors and other service  [Somewhat appealing 3206 31% 30% 31% 34% 33% 28% 39% 27%
providers Not too appealing 9% % 8% 10% 6% 10% 9% 10% 7%
Not at all appealing 4% 3% 4% 2% 8% 3% 5% 2% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Remind the Very appealing 45% 44% 49% 48% 39% 44% 48% 42% 47%
people | care for to take their medications or eat a meal Somewhat appealing 32% 34% 28% 36% 33% 34% 28% 36% 30%
Not too appealing 11% 10% 14% 10% 12% 13% 11% 16% 6%
Not at all appealing 6% 7% 5% 3% 9% 5% 8% 3% 10%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me find out |Very appealing 52% 51% 56% 57% 53% 49% 51% 54% 58%
reliable information about the needs and conditions of the [Somewhat appealing 31% 33% 31% 30% 26% 33% 35% 31% 26%
peaple | care for Not too appealing 8% 7% 6% 10% 5% 9% 4% 9% 6%
Not at all appealing 6% 6% 4% 1% 9% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide a Very appealing 36% 37% 34% 36% 31% 31% 34% 38% 47%
support network of other caregivers in similar situations Somewhat appealing 35% 38% 35% 37% 31% 35% 37% 41% 30%
Not too appealing 14% 13% 16% 17% 14% 18% 15% 10% 10%
Not at all appealing 10% 8% 10% 8% 17% 12% 9% 9% 8%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very appealing 52% 50% 53% 57% 51% 59% 52% 35%
share information directly with doctors and other service  [Somewhat appealing 3206 31% 3206 2506 33% 28% 35% 44%
providers Not too appealing % 14% 7% 12% 8% 2% 8% 13%
Not at all appealing 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Remind the Very appealing 45% 47% 45% 49% 45% 49% 49% 27%
people | care for to take their medications or eat a meal Somewhat appealing 32% 34% 32% 31% 35% 31% 27% 33%
Not too appealing 11% 12% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 19%
Not at all appealing 6% 4% % 6% 5% 4% 8% 14%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me find out |Very appealing 52% 47% 54% 56% 53% 57% 43% 46%
reliable information about the needs and conditions of the [Somewhat appealing 31% 38% 29% 30% 20% 27% 46% 27%
peaple | care for Not too appealing 8% &% 7% % 8% 7% % 12%
Not at all appealing 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 8% 13%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide a Very appealing 36% 36% 36% 44% 35% 41% 32% 18%
support network of other caregivers in similar situations Somewhat appealing 35% 37% 34% 37% 35% 35% 33% 33%
Not too appealing 14% 14% 15% 11% 15% 11% 15% 24%
Not at all appealing 10% 10% 10% 4% 12% 6% 14% 19%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very appealing 52% 53% 51% 47% 51% 56% 51%
share information directly with doctors and other service  [Somewhat appealing 3206 30% 34% 34% 30% 31% 34%
providers Not too appealing 9% 10% 8% 6% 12% 8% 7%
Not at all appealing 4% 4% 4% 9% 2% 2% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Remind the Very appealing 45% 47% 44% 46% 44% 48% 38%
people | care for to take their medications or eat a meal Somewhat appealing 32% 34% 30% 25% 35% 320 35%
Not too appealing 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13%
Not at all appealing 6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 10%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me find out |Very appealing 52% 54% 50% 49% 50% 57% 50%
reliable information about the needs and conditions of the [Somewhat appealing 31% 30% 33% 29% 33% 30% 37%
peaple | care for Not too appealing 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 3%
Not at all appealing 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 4% 7%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide a Very appealing 36% 38% 33% 36% 35% 36% 37%
support network of other caregivers in similar situations Somewhat appealing 35% 36% 34% 32% 34% 38% 35%
Not too appealing 14% 13% 15% 12% 19% 12% 10%
Not at all appealing 10% 9% 12% 14% 8% 10% 13%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very appealing 52% 51% 52% 50% 59% 52% 55%
share information directly with doctors and other service Somewhat appealing 3206 30% 34% 35% 31% 33% 20%
providers Not too appealing 9% 11% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8%
Not at all appealing 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Remind the Very appealing 45% 48% 45% 41% 45% 43% 53%
people | care for to take their medications or eat a meal Somewhat appealing 32% 29% 31% 38% 35% 33% 30%
Not too appealing 11% 10% 15% 10% 11% 12% 8%

Not at all appealing 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me find out |Very appealing 52% 52% 51% 50% 56% 51% 59%
reliable information about the needs and conditions of the [Somewhat appealing 31% 30% 32% 35% 31% 3206 30%
peaple | care for Not too appealing 8% 10% 9% 2% 7% 8% 6%
Not at all appealing 6% 4% 4% 11% 3% 7% 2%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide a Very appealing 36% 35% 37% 35% 38% 35% 41%
support network of other caregivers in similar situations Somewhat appealing 35% 34% 36% 35% 37% 35% 32%
Not too appealing 14% 16% 14% 11% 15% 15% 14%

Not at all appealing 10% 10% 9% 14% 6% 11% 9%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very appealing 52% 61% 47% 54% 50% 52% 56% 47% 51%
share information directly with doctors and other service Somewhat appealing 3206 26% 38% 34% 31% 31% 30% 36% 30%
providers Not too appealing 9% 5% 10% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10%
Not at all appealing 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Remind the Very appealing 45% 55% 47% 46% 39% 48% 48% 41% 44%
people | care for to take their medications or eat a meal Somewhat appealing 32% 26% 29% 34% 35% 320 32% 35% 30%
Not too appealing 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% 8%

Not at all appealing 6% 6% 6% 9% 8% 3% 5% 6% 11%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me find out |Very appealing 52% 62% 55% 53% 49% 48% 54% 49% 53%
reliable information about the needs and conditions of the [Somewhat appealing 31% 24% 32% 30% 32% 36% 31% 38% 26%
peaple | care for Not too appealing 8% 5% 7% 11% 8% 6% 9% 5% 8%
Not at all appealing 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 9%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide a Very appealing 36% 43% 38% 37% 32% 33% 39% 38% 28%
support network of other caregivers in similar situations Somewhat appealing 35% 29% 35% 33% 35% 41% 35% 38% 31%
Not too appealing 14% 12% 13% 16% 16% 13% 14% 15% 15%

Not at all appealing 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 8% 9% 4% 18%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 8%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very appealing 52% 54% 51% 57% 52% 44%
share information directly with doctors and other service Somewhat appealing 3206 329 3206 28% 34% 36%
providers Not too appealing 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 12%
Not at all appealing 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Remind the Very appealing 45% 48% 43% 51% 46% 35%
people | care for to take their medications or eat a meal Somewhat appealing 32% 30% 34% 26% 38% 35%
Not too appealing 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 16%
Not at all appealing 6% 7% 6% 9% 4% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 8%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me find out |Very appealing 52% 55% 50% 59% 53% 41%
reliable information about the needs and conditions of the [Somewhat appealing 31% 27% 35% 26% 33% 38%
peaple | care for Not too appealing 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10%
Not at all appealing 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide a Very appealing 36% 42% 31% 46% 35% 18%
support network of other caregivers in similar situations Somewhat appealing 35% 30% 39% 29% 38% 41%
Not too appealing 14% 13% 16% 12% 14% 20%
Not at all appealing 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 14%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE | CARE | CARE | CARE
L FOR... | FOR.. | FOR... | FOR.. | HOURS/WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 7t010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide access |Very appealing 56% 59% 58% 60% 54% 55% 55% 60% 58%
to test results and other medical records in one place Somewhat appealing 20% 28% 26% 33% 27% 33% 27% 27% 2506
Not too appealing 6% 5% 9% 2% 5% 5% 5% 8% 8%
Not at all appealing 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 8% 2% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 3% 1% 7% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Connecting me |Very appealing 36% 39% 35% 40% 27% 31% 37% 38% 46%
with caregivers who could fill in when needed Somewhat appealing 31% 31% 34% 31% 33% 31% 34% 39% 25%
Not too appealing 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 22% 12% 13% 15%
Not at all appealing 11% 9% 10% 10% 17% 12% 12% 7% 10%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 36% 40% 38% 33% 27% 31% 33% 38% 51%
connect to other caregivers for support or conversation Somewhat appealing 32% 35% 30% 35% 26% 34% 34% 34% 25%
Not too appealing 17% 14% 17% 18% 25% 18% 18% 18% 13%
Not at all appealing 11% 8% 12% 13% 16% 13% 12% 7% 8%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me feel Very appealing 35% 38% 36% 35% 31% 28% 36% 36% 50%
less alone and/or guilty Somewhat appealing 29% 34% 26% 27% 19% 32% 25% 31% 24%
Not too appealing 17% 15% 18% 20% 18% 20% 18% 18% 11%
Not at all appealing 14% 10% 13% 13% 23% 15% 16% 12% 11%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 3% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide access |Very appealing 56% 55% 57% 57% 55% 63% 55% 50%
to test results and other medical records in one place Somewhat appealing 20% 31% 28% 28% 3206 2204 34% 20%
Not too appealing 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 12%
Not at all appealing 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 8%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 1% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Connecting me |Very appealing 36% 39% 35% 42% 38% 43% 28% 22%
with caregivers who could fill in when needed Somewhat appealing 31% 34% 31% 30% 30% 28% 38% 37%
Not too appealing 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 15% 17% 21%
Not at all appealing 11% 8% 12% 8% 11% 6% 15% 19%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 8% 2% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 36% 37% 36% 47% 35% 44% 28% 17%
connect to other caregivers for support or conversation Somewhat appealing 32% 32% 32% 32% 35% 26% 33% 3206
Not too appealing 17% 19% 16% 13% 15% 16% 23% 26%
Not at all appealing 11% 9% 12% 6% 12% 7% 14% 23%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me feel Very appealing 35% 33% 36% 48% 32% 40% 26% 21%
less alone and/or guilty Somewhat appealing 29% 28% 29% 27% 33% 27% 24% 31%
Not too appealing 17% 22% 15% 13% 19% 15% 23% 17%
Not at all appealing 14% 14% 14% 10% 12% 9% 19% 27%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 9% 8% 5%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide access |Very appealing 56% 56% 57% 56% 54% 59% 60%
to test results and other medical records in one place Somewhat appealing 20% 30% 28% 26% 20% 31% 26%
Not too appealing 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6%
Not at all appealing 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Connecting me |Very appealing 36% 39% 33% 33% 35% 39% 38%
with caregivers who could fill in when needed Somewhat appealing 31% 30% 34% 28% 34% 31% 29%
Not too appealing 17% 18% 17% 19% 16% 19% 15%
Not at all appealing 11% 10% 12% 15% 11% 7% 13%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 36% 40% 32% 38% 34% 38% 32%
connect to other caregivers for support or conversation Somewhat appealing 32% 34% 30% 29% 33% 3206 32%
Not too appealing 17% 14% 21% 16% 18% 17% 15%
Not at all appealing 11% 9% 13% 13% 10% 9% 19%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me feel Very appealing 35% 39% 31% 39% 36% 32% 34%
less alone and/or guilty Somewhat appealing 29% 31% 27% 22% 28% 33% 29%
Not too appealing 17% 16% 18% 13% 17% 21% 13%
Not at all appealing 14% 11% 17% 19% 14% 10% 18%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 3% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide access |Very appealing 56% 58% 53% 56% 57% 55% 61%
to test results and other medical records in one place Somewhat appealing 20% 27% 20% 28% 35% 20% 27%
Not too appealing 6% 6% 9% 8% 2% 7% 5%

Not at all appealing 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Connecting me |Very appealing 36% 32% 40% 38% 43% 34% 47%
with caregivers who could fill in when needed Somewhat appealing 31% 32% 29% 36% 33% 320 29%
Not too appealing 17% 22% 17% 10% 15% 18% 14%

Not at all appealing 11% 11% 10% 15% 5% 12% 7%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 36% 35% 37% 33% 43% 35% 44%
connect to other caregivers for support or conversation Somewhat appealing 32% 30% 33% 37% 31% 3206 30%
Not too appealing 17% 20% 19% 9% 17% 17% 16%

Not at all appealing 11% 11% 9% 19% 5% 12% 6%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me feel Very appealing 35% 40% 35% 30% 34% 34% 42%
less alone and/or guilty Somewhat appealing 29% 24% 27% 35% 34% 28% 30%
Not too appealing 17% 15% 24% 11% 20% 17% 16%

Not at all appealing 14% 15% 9% 22% 7% 15% 7%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide access |Very appealing 56% 67% 55% 56% 55% 54% 57% 56% 56%
to test results and other medical records in one place Somewhat appealing 20% 19% 30% 35% 30% 30% 30% 20% 26%
Not too appealing 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5%

Not at all appealing 5% 7% 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 2% 8%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Connecting me |Very appealing 36% 41% 36% 39% 34% 36% 41% 34% 29%
with caregivers who could fill in when needed Somewhat appealing 31% 27% 33% 30% 32% 34% 29% 37% 31%
Not too appealing 17% 14% 17% 21% 19% 16% 18% 16% 18%

Not at all appealing 11% 17% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 16%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 36% 39% 40% 42% 34% 31% 39% 38% 28%
connect to other caregivers for support or conversation Somewhat appealing 32% 27% 32% 32% 30% 39% 32% 34% 31%
Not too appealing 17% 15% 14% 13% 21% 17% 16% 14% 21%

Not at all appealing 11% 18% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% 8% 17%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me feel Very appealing 35% 42% 39% 38% 29% 35% 36% 36% 33%
less alone and/or guilty Somewhat appealing 29% 23% 27% 28% 29% 34% 29% 29% 28%
Not too appealing 17% 15% 15% 15% 21% 15% 19% 17% 14%

Not at all appealing 14% 15% 15% 15% 13% 12% 13% 12% 18%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide access |Very appealing 56% 61% 53% 63% 55% 49%
to test results and other medical records in one place Somewhat appealing 20% 2506 33% 24% 3206 34%
Not too appealing 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Not at all appealing 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Connecting me |Very appealing 36% 39% 34% 42% 36% 27%
with caregivers who could fill in when needed Somewhat appealing 31% 29% 33% 25% 36% 35%
Not too appealing 17% 17% 18% 18% 15% 19%
Not at all appealing 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 36% 40% 33% 44% 36% 22%
connect to other caregivers for support or conversation Somewhat appealing 32% 29% 34% 30% 33% 34%
Not too appealing 17% 17% 17% 13% 19% 21%
Not at all appealing 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 18%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me feel Very appealing 35% 41% 30% 46% 33% 20%
less alone and/or guilty Somewhat appealing 29% 30% 28% 24% 31% 33%
Not too appealing 17% 13% 21% 13% 19% 21%
Not at all appealing 14% 12% 16% 12% 12% 19%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 8%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| CARE CARE CARE CARE
L FOR... | FOR.. | FOR... | FOR.. | HOURS/WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 7t010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 44% 49% 42% 45% 34% 42% 36% 49% 53%
discover and learn about caregiver products and services [Somewhat appealing 35% 31% 38% 36% 40% 36% 38% 38% 28%
Not too appealing 12% 11% 13% 13% 9% 15% 12% 8% 8%
Not at all appealing 6% 6% 5% 4% 12% 5% 9% 4% 7%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 49% 49% 55% 57% 41% 46% 47% 54% 54%
understand insurance benefits and navigate the insurance [Somewhat appealing 32% 34% 29% 29% 32% 34% 33% 3206 29%
claims system Not too appealing 9% 8% 8%|  10% 8% 12% 6% 9% 7%
Not at all appealing 6% 5% 6% 2% 12% 5% 10% 3% 5%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 44% 46% 45% 48% 37% 42% 37% 49% 54%
balance everyday life with my responsibilities as a Somewhat appealing 33% 32% 35% 35% 32% 34% 38% 37% 25%
caregiver Not too appealing 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 12% 7% 9%
Not at all appealing 8% 7% % 6% 15% 9% 9% 6% 8%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 5% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 79% 82% 79% 85% 71% 79% 80% 79% 80%
organize and manage many aspects of care, rather than  [Not very / not at all appealing 17% 15% 18% 13% 20% 18% 14% 17% 17%
ust one or two, in one place Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 3% 2% 9% 3% % 4% 2%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very / somewhat appealing 82% 81% 84% 86% 75% 81% 82% 84% 82%
communicate with everyone responsible for coordinating  [Not very / not at all appealing 14% 15% 13% 11% 18% 16% 12% 11% 15%
care Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 6% 5% 3%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 44% 42% 45% 51% 46% 48% 35% 27%
discover and learn about caregiver products and services [Somewhat appealing 35% 38% 34% 31% 31% 3206 48% 41%
Not too appealing 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 9% 15%
Not at all appealing 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 7% 15%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 1% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 49% 51% 48% 49% 52% 55% 42% 40%
understand insurance benefits and navigate the insurance [Somewhat appealing 32% 33% 32% 30% 30% 28% 42% 37%
claims system Not 0o appealing % 12% 8% 15% 9% 5% % 9%
Not at all appealing 6% 3% % 3% 5% 4% 9% 10%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 8% 0% 4%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 44% 42% 45% 55% 45% 52% 29% 29%
balance everyday life with my responsibilities as a Somewhat appealing 33% 38% 32% 26% 35% 29% 44% 37%
caregiver Not too appealing 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 14%
Not at all appealing 8% 7% 9% 5% 7% 4% 13% 19%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 79% 80% 79% 80% 84% 82% 78% 62%
organize and manage many aspects of care, rather than  [Not very / not at all appealing 17% 18% 16% 16% 13% 12% 18% 35%
ust one or two, in one place Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very / somewhat appealing 82% 83% 81% 82% 81% 85% 87% 68%
communicate with everyone responsible for coordinating  [Not very / not at all appealing 14% 15% 14% 16% 15% 9% 3% 31%
care Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 44% 48% 39% 43% 44% 47% 34%
discover and learn about caregiver products and services [gomewhat appealing 35% 31% 39% 329 3206 37% 41%
Not too appealing 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 10% 15%
Not at all appealing 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 5% 9%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 49% 51% 47% 42% 45% 58% 47%
understand insurance benefits and navigate the insurance [Somewhat appealing 32% 30% 35% 31% 34% 30% 37%
claims system Not 0o appealing % 12% 7% 13%| 1% 5% 10%
Not at all appealing 6% 5% 7% 10% 5% 4% 4%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 44% 49% 39% 40% 44% 49% 37%
balance everyday life with my responsibilities as a Somewhat appealing 33% 31% 36% 35% 31% 33% 41%
caregiver Not too appealing 10% 9% 10% 7% 12% 10% 9%
Not at all appealing 8% 6% 11% 12% 9% 5% 12%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 79% 82% 76% 76% 78% 84% 75%
organize and manage many aspects of care, rather than  [Not very / not at all appealing 17% 14% 19% 19% 16% 14% 22%
just one or two, in one place Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very / somewhat appealing 82% 82% 82% 75% 81% 85% 87%
communicate with everyone responsible for coordinating  [Not very / not at all appealing 14% 15% 14% 18% 14% 14% 12%
care Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 1% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 44% 43% 44% 42% 48% 42% 51%
discover and learn about caregiver products and services [Somewhat appealing 35% 31% 35% 38% 40% 36% 30%
Not too appealing 12% 14% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12%

Not at all appealing 6% 7% 5% 9% 1% 7% 4%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 49% 46% 49% 47% 57% 48% 52%
understand insurance benefits and navigate the insurance [Somewhat appealing 32% 31% 33% 39% 29% 33% 31%
claims system Not 0o appealing % 12%|  10% 2% 9% 9% 8%
Not at all appealing 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 44% 46% 40% 40% 51% 43% 49%
balance everyday life with my responsibilities as a Somewhat appealing 33% 31% 37% 39% 33% 34% 28%
caregiver Not too appealing 10% 11% 13% 6% 8% 10% 11%
Not at all appealing 8% 8% 7% 14% 5% 9% 7%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 79% 77% 78% 78% 88% 78% 86%
organize and manage many aspects of care, rather than  [Not very / not at all appealing 17% 18% 18% 20% 9% 18% 11%
just one or two, in one place Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very / somewhat appealing 82% 78% 81% 83% 90% 81% 83%
communicate with everyone responsible for coordinating  [Not very / not at all appealing 14% 17% 16% 14% 3% 15% 14%
care Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

Sponsored by the Massachusetts eHealth Institute

Page 64 of 114



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 44% 54% 45% 44% 42% 40% 46% 44% 39%
discover and learn about caregiver products and services [Somewhat appealing 35% 26% 37% 37% 35% 39% 35% 35% 34%
Not too appealing 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12%

Not at all appealing 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 11%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 49% 50% 50% 55% 50% 43% 53% 52% 38%
understand insurance benefits and navigate the insurance [Somewhat appealing 32% 35% 35% 27% 29% 38% 31% 31% 35%
claims system Not 0o appealing 9% % 5% 10%|  11%|  10% 9% 10%|  11%
Not at all appealing 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 10%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 44% 50% 45% 50% 41% 41% 47% 44% 41%
balance everyday life with my responsibilities as a Somewhat appealing 33% 30% 34% 24% 36% 39% 34% 35% 32%
caregiver Not too appealing 10% 8% 8% 14% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10%
Not at all appealing 8% 11% 10% 8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 13%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 79% 83% 81% 78% 75% 83% 82% 81% 74%
organize and manage many aspects of care, rather than  [Not very / not at all appealing 17% 14% 13% 20% 20% 13% 16% 15% 19%
just one or two, in one place Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 7%
Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very / somewhat appealing 82% 83% 88% 79% 79% 82% 85% 84% 75%
communicate with everyone responsible for coordinating  [Not very / not at all appealing 14% 14% 8% 18% 16% 14% 13% 13% 18%
care Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 7%
Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 44% 49% 40% 54% 43% 29%
discover and learn about caregiver products and services [Somewhat appealing 35% 33% 37% 29% 38% 40%
Not too appealing 12% 9% 14% 9% 11% 17%
Not at all appealing 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 49% 49% 49% 52% 52% 40%
understand insurance benefits and navigate the insurance [Somewhat appealing 32% 31% 33% 29% 32% 37%
claims system Not 0o appealing 9% 10% 9% % 8% 12%
Not at all appealing 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very appealing 44% 52% 38% 51% 47% 29%
balance everyday life with my responsibilities as a Somewhat appealing 33% 26% 39% 32% 31% 40%
caregiver Not too appealing 10% 9% 11% 6% 12% 14%
Not at all appealing 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 12%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 79% 79% 80% 80% 83% 72%
organize and manage many aspects of care, rather than  [Not very / not at all appealing 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 21%
ust one or two, in one place Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very / somewhat appealing 82% 81% 83% 81% 85% 78%
communicate with everyone responsible for coordinating  [Not very / not at all appealing 14% 15% 14% 16% 12% 15%
care Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| CARE CARE CARE CARE
L FOR... FOR... FOR... FOR... HOURS / WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 7t010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very / somewhat appealing 84% 85% 85% 86% 80% 84% 81% 86% 84%
share information directly with doctors and other service  [Not very / not at all appealing 13% 12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 13%
providers Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Remind the Very / somewhat appealing 7% 78% 7% 84% 72% 78% 7% 7% 7%
people | care for to take their medications or eat a meal  [Not very / not at all appealing 18% 18% 19% 13% 21% 18% 19% 19% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me find out |Very / somewhat appealing 84% 84% 87% 87% 79% 82% 86% 85% 85%
reliable information about the needs and conditions of the [Not very / not at all appealing 13% 13% 10% 11% 15% 15% 9% 13% 13%
people | care for Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% %
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide a Very / somewhat appealing 71% 75% 68% 73% 61% 65% 71% 78% 77%
support network of other caregivers in similar situations  [Not very / not at all appealing 25% 21% 26% 25% 31% 30% 24% 19% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide access |Very / somewhat appealing 85% 87% 83% 94% 81% 87% 82% 87% 83%
to test results and other medical records in one place Not very / not at all appealing 11% 10% 13% 6% 12% 9% 13% 10% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 1% 7% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Connecting me |Very / somewhat appealing 68% 70% 69% 72% 60% 62% 72% 76% 72%
with caregivers who could fill in when needed Not very / not at all appealing 28% 26% 26% 27% 35% 34% 25% 20% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 68% 75% 68% 68% 54% 65% 66% 71% 75%
connect to other caregivers for support or conversation  [Not very / not at all appealing 28% 21% 29% 31% 41% 32% 29% 25% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very / somewhat appealing 84% 81% 85% 82% 84% 87% 87% 78%
share information directly with doctors and other service Not very / not at all appealing 13% 17% 12% 16% 12% 7% 12% 21%
providers Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Remind the Very / somewhat appealing 7% 81% 76% 80% 80% 80% 76% 60%
people | care for to take their medications or eat a meal  [Not very / not at all appealing 18% 16% 19% 15% 16% 14% 19% 33%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me find out |Very / somewhat appealing 84% 86% 83% 86% 82% 84% 90% 73%
reliable information about the needs and conditions of the [Not very / not at all appealing 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 11% 9% 24%
people | care for Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide a Very / somewhat appealing 71% 72% 70% 81% 69% 77% 65% 51%
support network of other caregivers in similar situations  [Not very / not at all appealing 25% 24% 25% 16% 27% 17% 29% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide access |Very / somewhat appealing 85% 86% 85% 84% 87% 85% 89% 79%
to test results and other medical records in one place Not very / not at all appealing 11% 12% 11% 13% 9% 3% 10% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 1% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Connecting me |Very / somewhat appealing 68% 73% 66% 72% 68% 72% 66% 59%
with caregivers who could fill in when needed Not very / not at all appealing 28% 25% 29% 26% 28% 21% 32% 40%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 8% 2% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 68% 69% 68% 78% 70% 70% 61% 49%
connect to other caregivers for support or conversation Not very / not at all appealing 28% 28% 28% 19% 26% 23% 37% 49%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very / somewhat appealing 84% 83% 85% 81% 82% 88% 85%
share information directly with doctors and other service Not very / not at all appealing 13% 14% 12% 15% 14% 11% 13%
providers Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Remind the Very / somewhat appealing 77% 80% 74% 72% 79% 80% 74%
people | care for to take their medications or eat a meal Not very / not at all appealing 18% 16% 20% 21% 16% 17% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me find out |Very / somewhat appealing 84% 84% 83% 78% 82% 87% 87%
reliable information about the needs and conditions of the [Not very / not at all appealing 13% 13% 14% 17% 13% 12% 10%
people | care for Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% %% 2% 1% %
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide a Very / somewhat appealing 71% 74% 67% 68% 69% 74% 72%
support network of other caregivers in similar situations Not very / not at all appealing 2505 2204 27% 26% 27% 2204 24%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide access |Very / somewhat appealing 85% 86% 85% 82% 83% 90% 87%
to test results and other medical records in one place Not very / not at all appealing 11% 11% 11% 14% 12% 3% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Connecting me |Very / somewhat appealing 68% 69% 67% 61% 69% 71% 68%
with caregivers who could fill in when needed Not very / not at all appealing 28% 27% 29% 34% 27% 27% 28%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 68% 73% 62% 67% 67% 71% 65%
connect to other caregivers for support or conversation Not very / not at all appealing 28% 23% 34% 29% 28% 26% 34%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very / somewhat appealing 84% 80% 86% 85% 90% 84% 84%
share information directly with doctors and other service Not very / not at all appealing 13% 15% 12% 14% 3% 13% 12%
providers Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Remind the Very / somewhat appealing 77% 77% 76% 79% 81% 76% 83%
people | care for to take their medications or eat a meal Not very / not at all appealing 18% 18% 19% 17% 15% 19% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me find out |Very / somewhat appealing 84% 82% 83% 86% 87% 83% 89%
reliable information about the needs and conditions of the [Not very / not at all appealing 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 14% 3%
people | care for Don't Know / Refused 3% %% 2% 1% % 3% %
Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide a Very / somewhat appealing 71% 69% 73% 70% 75% 70% 73%
support network of other caregivers in similar situations Not very / not at all appealing 2505 27% 2204 2506 21% 25% 230
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide access |Very / somewhat appealing 85% 85% 82% 84% 93% 85% 88%
to test results and other medical records in one place Not very / not at all appealing 11% 11% 15% 13% 5% 12% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Connecting me |Very / somewhat appealing 68% 63% 70% 74% 75% 66% 76%
with caregivers who could fill in when needed Not very / not at all appealing 28% 32% 27% 25% 21% 30% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 68% 64% 70% 70% 75% 67% 74%
connect to other caregivers for support or conversation Not very / not at all appealing 28% 31% 27% 28% 2206 30% 2206
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very / somewhat appealing 84% 87% 85% 88% 81% 83% 86% 83% 81%
share information directly with doctors and other service  [Not very / not at all appealing 13% 10% 13% 11% 14% 14% 12% 14% 15%
providers Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Remind the Very / somewhat appealing 7% 81% 76% 79% 74% 80% 80% 76% 73%
people | care for to take their medications or eat a meal  [Not very / not at all appealing 18% 15% 19% 19% 20% 15% 17% 18% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me find out |Very / somewhat appealing 84% 86% 87% 83% 82% 84% 85% 88% 79%
reliable information about the needs and conditions of the [Not very / not at all appealing 13% 12% 11% 15% 15% 12% 13% 9% 17%
people | care for Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide a Very / somewhat appealing 71% 72% 73% 69% 67% 74% 74% 76% 59%
support network of other caregivers in similar situations  [Not very / not at all appealing 25% 24% 22% 27% 27% 21% 23% 20% 33%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 8%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide access |Very / somewhat appealing 85% 86% 85% 91% 84% 83% 87% 85% 82%
to test results and other medical records in one place Not very / not at all appealing 11% 13% 11% 8% 11% 13% 10% 11% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Connecting me |Very / somewhat appealing 68% 68% 69% 68% 66% 70% 70% 71% 60%
with caregivers who could fill in when needed Not very / not at all appealing 28% 31% 27% 30% 29% 26% 27% 24% 34%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 68% 66% 72% 73% 65% 70% 71% 2% 59%
connect to other caregivers for support or conversation Not very / not at all appealing 28% 33% 24% 25% 32% 26% 26% 22% 38%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Allow me to Very / somewhat appealing 84% 85% 83% 84% 86% 80%
share information directly with doctors and other service Not very / not at all appealing 13% 12% 14% 13% 12% 15%
providers Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Remind the Very / somewhat appealing 77% 78% 78% 76% 84% 70%
people | care for to take their medications or eat a meal Not very / not at all appealing 18% 18% 17% 18% 14% 2204
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 8%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me find out |Very / somewhat appealing 84% 83% 85% 84% 86% 79%
reliable information about the needs and conditions of the [Not very / not at all appealing 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 15%
people | care for Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide a Very / somewhat appealing 71% 72% 70% 75% 73% 59%
support network of other caregivers in similar situations Not very / not at all appealing 2505 24% 2505 21% 2305 34%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Provide access |Very / somewhat appealing 85% 85% 86% 87% 87% 82%
to test results and other medical records in one place Not very / not at all appealing 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Connecting me |Very / somewhat appealing 68% 68% 68% 67% 73% 62%
with caregivers who could fill in when needed Not very / not at all appealing 28% 28% 28% 29% 25% 31%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 68% 70% 67% 74% 69% 56%
connect to other caregivers for support or conversation Not very / not at all appealing 28% 27% 20% 2204 28% 38%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| CARE | CARE | CARE | CARE
L FOR... | FOR... | FOR... | FOR... | HOURS/WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 71010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me feel Very / somewhat appealing 64% 72% 62% 62% 49% 60% 61% 66% 74%
less alone and/or guilty Not very / not at all appealing 31% 25% 32% 33% 41% 35% 34% 30% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 79% 80% 80% 81% 74% 77% 74% 86% 81%
discover and learn about caregiver products and services [Not very / not at all appealing 18% 17% 17% 17% 21% 20% 21% 12% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 81% 83% 84% 86% 73% 80% 80% 86% 83%
understand insurance benefits and navigate the insurance Not very / not at all appealing 15% 13% 14% 12% 20% 17% 16% 12% 12%
claims system Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 78% 79% 80% 83% 68% 76% 75% 85% 79%
balance everyday life with my responsibilities as a Not very / not at all appealing 18% 17% 18% 15% 24% 20% 20% 13% 18%
caregiver Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 2% 7% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me feel Very / somewhat appealing 64% 61% 65% 75% 65% 67% 50% 51%
less alone and/or guilty Not very / not at all appealing 31% 36% 29% 23% 31% 24% 42% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 9% 8% 5%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 79% 80% 78% 82% 7% 80% 83% 68%
discover and learn about caregiver products and services [Not very / not at all appealing 18% 18% 18% 15% 19% 14% 16% 31%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 1% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 81% 84% 80% 79% 82% 82% 85% 77%
unqierstand insurance benefits and navigate the insurance [Not very / not at all appealing 15% 15% 15% 18% 15% 10% 15% 19%
claims system Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 8% 0% 2%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 78% 80% 77% 81% 80% 81% 74% 67%
balance everyday life with my responsibilities as a Not very / not at all appealing 18% 17% 19% 16% 16% 13% 24% 33%
caregiver Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me feel Very / somewhat appealing 64% 69% 58% 61% 64% 65% 63%
less alone and/or guilty Not very / not at all appealing 31% 28% 34% 32% 31% 31% 31%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 79% 79% 78% 75% 77% 84% 75%
discover and learn about caregiver products and services [Not very / not at all appealing 18% 17% 19% 19% 20% 14% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 81% 81% 82% 73% 79% 88% 84%
understand insurance benefits and navigate the insurance [Not very / not at all appealing 15% 16% 14% 23% 17% 9% 15%
claims system Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 78% 80% 75% 75% 75% 82% 78%
balance everyday life with my responsibilities as a Not very / not at all appealing 18% 16% 21% 19% 20% 15% 21%
caregiver Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 1%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me feel Very / somewhat appealing 64% 64% 62% 65% 68% 62% 71%
less alone and/or guilty Not very / not at all appealing 31% 30% 33% 33% 27% 33% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 79% 74% 79% 80% 88% 78% 80%
discover and learn about caregiver products and services [Not very / not at all appealing 18% 2204 17% 19% 10% 19% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 81% 76% 82% 86% 85% 81% 83%
understand insurance benefits and navigate the insurance [Not very / not at all appealing 15% 18% 16% 11% 12% 15% 13%
claims system Don't Know / Refused 2% 5% 2% 2% % 2% 2%
Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 78% 76% 76% 79% 85% 78% 77%
balance everyday life with my responsibilities as a Not very / not at all appealing 18% 19% 20% 19% 13% 19% 18%
caregiver Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Quter | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me feel Very / somewhat appealing 64% 65% 66% 65% 58% 69% 65% 65% 61%
less alone and/or guilty Not very / not at all appealing 31% 30% 30% 30% 35% 27% 32% 29% 32%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 79% 80% 82% 80% 76% 79% 81% 79% 73%
discover and learn about caregiver products and services [Not very / not at all appealing 18% 18% 16% 18% 18% 19% 16% 17% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 81% 85% 85% 82% 78% 81% 85% 83% 73%
understand insurance benefits and navigate the insurance Not very / not at all appealing 15% 14% 11% 15% 17% 16% 13% 13% 21%
claims system Don't Know / Refused 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6%
Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 78% 80% 79% 74% 77% 80% 81% 79% 72%
balance everyday life with my responsibilities as a Not very / not at all appealing 18% 19% 18% 22% 18% 17% 17% 15% 23%
caregiver Don't Know / Refused 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5%
Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me feel Very / somewhat appealing 64% 71% 58% 70% 64% 53%
less alone and/or guilty Not very / not at all appealing 31% 25% 36% 26% 31% 39%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 8%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 79% 82% 77% 82% 82% 69%
discover and learn about caregiver products and services [Not very / not at all appealing 18% 15% 20% 16% 15% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 81% 80% 83% 81% 84% 77%
understand insurance benefits and navigate the insurance [Not very / not at all appealing 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 19%
claims system Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW APPEALING TECH THAT COULD: Help me Very / somewhat appealing 78% 78% 77% 83% 78% 69%
balance everyday life with my responsibilities as a Not very / not at all appealing 18% 18% 19% 14% 19% 25%
caregiver Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE CARE CARE CARE
L FOR... FOR... FOR... FOR... HOURS / WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 71010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
How have you mostly heard about the health devices or Recommendations from friends or 41% 40% 43% 36% 43% 38% 42% 48% 39%
apps you decided to use in providing care? family
Advertisements 19% 21% 20% 21% 18% 16% 22% 21% 22%
Recommendations from doctors 41% 41% 39% 40% 39% 41% 42% 36% 43%
Recommendations from nurses or 39% 34% 39% 41% 54% 41% 45% 33% 34%
other healthcare staff
Recommendations from other 29% 30% 29% 28% 34% 27% 35% 25% 30%
caregivers
Social media 39% 45% 37% 42% 30% 36% 37% 32% 54%
Doing your own online research 56% 55% 58% 56% 52% 59% 57% 49% 54%
News media sources 16% 16% 19% 20% 8% 14% 21% 19% 12%
Other (please specify): 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
| do not use any health devices or 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
apps
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 266 161 95 61 214 100 81 109
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Isolation Constantly 8% 7% 11% 8% 12% 6% 10% 8% 11%
Often 20% 24% 19% 15% 15% 16% 23% 25% 23%
Sometimes 31% 33% 33% 35% 21% 35% 29% 28% 27%
Rarely 19% 18% 16% 22% 21% 21% 18% 12% 18%
Never 21% 17% 20% 19% 31% 21% 18% 28% 18%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 2%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES

Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
How have you mostly heard about the health devices or Recommendations from friends or 41% 32% 45% 41% 36% 45% 42% 48%
apps you decided to use in providing care? family
Advertisements 19% 27% 16% 26% 18% 14% 18% 20%
Recommendations from doctors 41% 44% 40% 42% 43% 39% 33% 43%
Recommendations from nurses or 39% 36% 41% 34% 35% 38% 52% 50%
other healthcare staff
Recommendations from other 29% 25% 31% 40% 25% 34% 18% 20%
caregivers
Social media 39% 42% 38% 46% 42% 45% 25% 15%
Doing your own online research 56% 53% 57% 58% 54% 55% 49% 73%
News media sources 16% 25% 12% 20% 14% 13% 13% 20%
Other (please specify): 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
| do not use any health devices or 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
apps
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 154 350 125 173 97 67 40
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Isolation Constantly 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6%
Often 20% 18% 21% 20% 25% 20% 12% 17%
Sometimes 31% 33% 31% 39% 26% 32% 27% 38%
Rarely 19% 19% 19% 17% 21% 21% 21% 10%
Never 21% 23% 20% 16% 18% 17% 30% 28%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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Massachusetts Statewide
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
How have you mostly heard about the health devices or Recommendations from friends or 41% 38% 45% 39% 44% 36% 50%
apps you decided to use in providing care? family
Advertisements 19% 21% 17% 27% 20% 17% 13%
Recommendations from doctors 41% 43% 38% 38% 42% 42% 39%
Recommendations from nurses or 39% 35% 45% 36% 43% 38% 35%
other healthcare staff
Recommendations from other 29% 31% 26% 28% 29% 29% 33%
caregivers
Social media 39% 44% 33% 47% 42% 34% 39%
Doing your own online research 56% 56% 56% 49% 55% 60% 59%
News media sources 16% 17% 15% 22% 15% 13% 20%
Other (please specify): 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0%
| do not use any health devices or 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
apps
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 298 204 89 185 184 46
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Isolation Constantly 8% 8% 9% 12% 7% 6% 13%
Often 20% 23% 17% 12% 19% 26% 18%
Sometimes 31% 31% 32% 32% 29% 34% 31%
Rarely 19% 19% 18% 17% 18% 20% 19%
Never 21% 17% 24% 26% 25% 13% 19%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia
Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
How have you mostly heard about the health devices or Recommendations from friends or 41% 43% 32% 43% 42% 40% 43%
apps you decided to use in providing care? family
Advertisements 19% 24% 19% 24% 11% 17% 25%
Recommendations from doctors 41% 39% 47% 42% 33% 39% 47%
Recommendations from nurses or 39% 42% 38% 36% 38% 38% 44%
other healthcare staff
Recommendations from other 29% 29% 32% 28% 28% 28% 35%
caregivers
Social media 39% 46% 41% 30% 36% 35% 54%
Doing your own online research 56% 55% 56% 53% 58% 57% 51%
News media sources 16% 16% 15% 24% 13% 15% 17%
Other (please specify): 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
| do not use any health devices or 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
apps
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 185 95 88 120 390 110
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Isolation Constantly 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6%
Often 20% 19% 16% 22% 24% 20% 19%
Sometimes 31% 31% 36% 32% 30% 31% 33%
Rarely 19% 15% 22% 19% 21% 19% 17%
Never 21% 24% 19% 18% 17% 19% 24%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
How have you mostly heard about the health devices or Recommendations from friends or 41% 45% 44% 40% 36% 43% 38% 42% 46%
apps you decided to use in providing care? family

Advertisements 19% 27% 16% 12% 18% 23% 19% 16% 22%

Recommendations from doctors 41% 44% 35% 44% 43% 39% 43% 37% 39%

Recommendations from nurses or 39% 42% 33% 37% 41% 41% 37% 36% 48%

other healthcare staff

Recommendations from other 29% 29% 38% 29% 30% 22% 33% 27% 22%

caregivers

Social media 39% 47% 34% 40% 38% 41% 37% 46% 41%

Doing your own online research 56% 63% 61% 53% 53% 56% 54% 51% 64%

News media sources 16% 25% 11% 8% 17% 17% 15% 17% 17%

Other (please specify): 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%

| do not use any health devices or 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

apps

Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 73 80 75 163 111 282 102 112
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Isolation Constantly 8% 6% 12% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 11%

Often 20% 20% 18% 26% 21% 18% 18% 20% 24%

Sometimes 31% 29% 31% 29% 32% 33% 31% 31% 33%

Rarely 19% 18% 20% 12% 20% 21% 22% 18% 12%

Never 21% 27% 18% 25% 19% 19% 21% 21% 20%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
How have you mostly heard about the health devices or Recommendations from friends or 41% 35% 45% 42% 42% 35%
apps you decided to use in providing care? family
Advertisements 19% 22% 18% 17% 22% 19%
Recommendations from doctors 41% 44% 38% 40% 43% 39%
Recommendations from nurses or 39% 39% 39% 34% 43% 42%
other healthcare staff
Recommendations from other 29% 29% 29% 30% 30% 25%
caregivers
Social media 39% 40% 39% 43% 38% 36%
Doing your own online research 56% 54% 58% 55% 57% 56%
News media sources 16% 18% 14% 15% 16% 17%
Other (please specify): 1% % 1% % 1% 1%
| do not use any health devices or 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
apps
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 225 279 204 191 108
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Isolation Constantly 8% 10% 7% 11% 6% 8%
Often 20% 25% 17% 25% 21% 10%
Sometimes 31% 29% 34% 30% 32% 32%
Rarely 19% 16% 21% 14% 22% 22%
Never 21% 19% 22% 20% 17% 26%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% % % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE | CARE CARE | CARE
L FOR... | FOR.. | FOR... | FOR.. | HOURS/WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 7t010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling like a failure Constantly % 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 11%
Often 14% 17% 13% 18% 11% 14% 14% 10% 18%
Sometimes 27% 29% 30% 19% 19% 28% 27% 30% 22%
Rarely 25% 26% 22% 28% 23% 26% 27% 21% 23%
Never 25% 20% 26% 27% 37% 26% 20% 34% 24%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Doubt Constantly 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 10%
Often 21% 24% 23% 19% 22% 21% 25% 22% 19%
Sometimes 34% 34% 36% 35% 22% 32% 37% 32% 36%
Rarely 21% 20% 19% 25% 24% 23% 18% 25% 19%
Never 15% 14% 11% 14% 21% 16% 12% 16% 14%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 2%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL.: Stress Constantly 22% 21% 28% 19% 22% 21% 24% 21% 25%
Often 38% 43% 39% 35% 34% 39% 41% 35% 37%
Sometimes 27% 23% 24% 31% 31% 28% 23% 30% 25%
Rarely % 7% % 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7%
Never 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling burned out Constantly 20% 21% 22% 20% 18% 18% 20% 23% 24%
Often 28% 31% 29% 21% 25% 28% 30% 27% 26%
Sometimes 33% 31% 33% 37% 32% 33% 33% 36% 33%
Rarely 11% 9% 10% 15% 15% 14% 12% 6% 7%
Never % 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 4% 8% 8%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling like a failure Constantly % 6% 8% 13% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Often 14% 12% 15% 14% 16% 13% 14% 13%
Sometimes 27% 21% 29% 26% 32% 31% 17% 21%
Rarely 25% 30% 23% 30% 24% 25% 21% 23%
Never 25% 30% 24% 18% 20% 23% 41% 38%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Doubt Constantly 8% 6% 8% 13% 9% 4% 4% 6%
Often 21% 20% 22% 13% 27% 22% 21% 22%
Sometimes 34% 36% 33% 34% 29% 40% 36% 31%
Rarely 21% 23% 21% 24% 20% 20% 23% 22%
Never 15% 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 17% 19%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Stress Constantly 22% 19% 24% 24% 21% 26% 19% 23%
Often 38% 37% 39% 41% 41% 35% 34% 40%
Sometimes 27% 29% 26% 26% 25% 28% 34% 22%
Rarely % 12% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9%
Never 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling burned out Constantly 20% 16% 21% 27% 20% 19% 18% 12%
Often 28% 28% 28% 20% 34% 28% 21% 32%
Sometimes 33% 40% 31% 39% 29% 33% 30% 41%
Rarely 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 21% 9%
Never % 5% 8% 3% 7% 9% 9% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78

Sponsored by the Massachusetts eHealth Institute

Page 86 of 114



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling like a failure Constantly % 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 4%
Often 14% 15% 13% 11% 15% 16% 10%
Sometimes 27% 29% 24% 25% 25% 27% 37%
Rarely 25% 26% 23% 27% 21% 27% 26%
Never 25% 19% 33% 26% 29% 22% 22%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Doubt Constantly 8% 11% 5% 10% 7% 8% 3%
Often 21% 21% 22% 16% 22% 24% 22%
Sometimes 34% 31% 37% 27% 34% 35% 46%
Rarely 21% 21% 21% 25% 20% 21% 19%
Never 15% 14% 15% 22% 16% 11% 10%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Stress Constantly 22% 22% 23% 21% 21% 27% 16%
Often 38% 41% 36% 33% 36% 43% 46%
Sometimes 27% 26% 28% 30% 29% 21% 31%
Rarely % 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 6%
Never 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 1%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling burned out Constantly 20% 23% 17% 22% 20% 21% 13%
Often 28% 28% 27% 19% 24% 32% 43%
Sometimes 33% 33% 34% 40% 32% 32% 29%
Rarely 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 10% 9%
Never % 6% 8% 9% 9% 4% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68

Sponsored by the Massachusetts eHealth Institute

Page 87 of 114



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling like a failure Constantly % 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 9%
Often 14% 16% 9% 21% 13% 15% 11%

Sometimes 27% 24% 24% 29% 32% 27% 28%

Rarely 25% 23% 32% 19% 25% 24% 25%

Never 25% 27% 26% 23% 25% 25% 26%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Doubt Constantly 8% 11% 4% 10% 5% 8% 9%
Often 21% 19% 24% 23% 21% 23% 17%

Sometimes 34% 30% 37% 38% 36% 34% 34%

Rarely 21% 20% 24% 14% 25% 22% 19%

Never 15% 19% 9% 13% 13% 13% 20%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Stress Constantly 22% 24% 19% 22% 22% 23% 19%
Often 38% 34% 40% 46% 37% 40% 33%

Sometimes 27% 25% 32% 23% 30% 26% 30%

Rarely % 9% 6% 5% 8% 7% 11%

Never 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling burned out Constantly 20% 23% 16% 20% 20% 21% 17%
Often 28% 24% 28% 38% 26% 29% 23%

Sometimes 33% 33% 40% 24% 35% 32% 38%

Rarely 11% 10% 10% 10% 15% 11% 12%

Never % 9% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling like a failure Constantly % 8% 12% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9%
Often 14% 14% 16% 20% 12% 14% 13% 17% 16%

Sometimes 27% 23% 30% 27% 29% 23% 26% 30% 26%

Rarely 25% 27% 19% 19% 26% 29% 27% 20% 23%

Never 25% 27% 22% 30% 24% 27% 26% 26% 25%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Doubt Constantly 8% 12% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 12%
Often 21% 14% 22% 22% 21% 26% 21% 23% 22%

Sometimes 34% 36% 33% 36% 34% 33% 38% 29% 30%

Rarely 21% 22% 21% 16% 24% 19% 22% 19% 22%

Never 15% 16% 13% 21% 13% 14% 12% 20% 14%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Stress Constantly 22% 24% 25% 28% 18% 24% 21% 19% 28%
Often 38% 41% 40% 30% 43% 34% 39% 39% 37%

Sometimes 27% 26% 27% 32% 25% 28% 28% 26% 26%

Rarely 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%

Never 4% 0% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 2%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling burned out Constantly 20% 19% 25% 21% 19% 19% 19% 17% 26%
Often 28% 36% 24% 19% 30% 28% 30% 26% 23%

Sometimes 33% 30% 30% 40% 31% 37% 34% 33% 32%

Rarely 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12%

Never % 2% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling like a failure Constantly 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 4%
Often 14% 17% 12% 16% 15% 10%
Sometimes 27% 25% 28% 28% 28% 24%
Rarely 25% 23% 26% 22% 25% 30%
Never 25% 25% 26% 23% 24% 31%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Doubt Constantly 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 5%
Often 21% 25% 18% 22% 23% 16%
Sometimes 34% 29% 38% 35% 32% 34%
Rarely 21% 23% 20% 18% 24% 23%
Never 15% 14% 15% 16% 11% 19%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% % % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Stress Constantly 22% 27% 19% 23% 25% 17%
Often 38% 38% 39% 42% 36% 36%
Sometimes 27% 23% 30% 22% 30% 31%
Rarely 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9%
Never 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 5%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% % % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling burned out Constantly 20% 26% 16% 23% 21% 14%
Often 28% 29% 27% 29% 29% 23%
Sometimes 33% 28% 38% 29% 35% 38%
Rarely 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 15%
Never 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE | CARE CARE | CARE
L FOR... | FOR.. | FOR... | FOR.. | HOURS/WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More

Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 7t010 | 11to 20 | than 20

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Panic Constantly 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5%
Often 15% 17% 17% 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 19%

Sometimes 30% 31% 28% 33% 26% 30% 32% 29% 27%

Rarely 27% 27% 23% 27% 32% 28% 25% 30% 26%

Never 21% 18% 23% 21% 22% 23% 18% 20% 21%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 2%

Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Depression Constantly 9% 10% 12% 6% 9% 8% 12% 6% 11%
Often 17% 16% 21% 15% 17% 18% 16% 17% 18%

Sometimes 29% 29% 29% 34% 28% 28% 33% 32% 27%

Rarely 21% 22% 19% 18% 20% 20% 22% 22% 20%

Never 23% 22% 18% 27% 24% 26% 15% 24% 21%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3%

Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling overwhelmed Constantly 21% 22% 24% 17% 21% 20% 20% 20% 23%
Often 29% 33% 29% 30% 20% 28% 31% 32% 27%

Sometimes 32% 28% 31% 38% 36% 35% 30% 31% 30%

Rarely 12% 12% 11% 8% 17% 10% 14% 11% 14%

Never 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 1%

Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Isolation Constantly / often 28% 31% 29% 23% 26% 23% 33% 33% 35%
Sometimes 31% 33% 33% 35% 21% 35% 29% 28% 27%

Rarely / Never 39% 34% 37% 41% 52% 42% 36% 40% 36%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 2%

Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Panic Constantly 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 4% 4% 3%
Often 15% 15% 15% 18% 17% 16% 11% 6%
Sometimes 30% 28% 30% 29% 31% 30% 26% 31%
Rarely 27% 24% 28% 26% 24% 32% 29% 28%
Never 21% 26% 19% 16% 19% 17% 29% 32%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Depression Constantly 9% 8% 10% 14% 8% 9% 10% 3%
Often 17% 15% 18% 16% 20% 13% 16% 19%
Sometimes 29% 24% 31% 26% 31% 35% 21% 31%
Rarely 21% 23% 20% 22% 18% 18% 25% 24%
Never 23% 28% 21% 22% 21% 22% 27% 22%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling overwhelmed Constantly 21% 16% 22% 26% 19% 24% 19% 13%
Often 29% 27% 30% 28% 36% 26% 21% 29%
Sometimes 32% 38% 30% 30% 28% 35% 39% 38%
Rarely 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 9% 13% 13%
Never 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 8% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Isolation Constantly / often 28% 24% 30% 28% 33% 29% 22% 23%
Sometimes 31% 33% 31% 39% 26% 32% 27% 38%
Rarely / Never 39% 43% 38% 33% 39% 38% 51% 38%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Panic Constantly 6% 9% 3% 9% 7% 5% 1%
Often 15% 17% 12% 13% 15% 15% 16%
Sometimes 30% 30% 29% 29% 27% 32% 31%
Rarely 27% 25% 30% 25% 24% 30% 32%
Never 21% 18% 25% 23% 25% 17% 19%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Depression Constantly 9% 10% 8% 13% 10% 9% 1%
Often 17% 18% 16% 16% 17% 17% 19%
Sometimes 29% 29% 30% 24% 27% 32% 35%
Rarely 21% 20% 22% 21% 20% 21% 22%
Never 23% 21% 24% 25% 24% 20% 22%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling overwhelmed Constantly 21% 21% 20% 21% 21% 20% 21%
Often 29% 33% 25% 20% 27% 34% 37%
Sometimes 32% 29% 37% 34% 30% 34% 29%
Rarely 12% 13% 11% 17% 13% 8% 9%
Never 5% 3% 7% 7% 7% 3% 4%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Isolation Constantly / often 28% 31% 25% 24% 27% 32% 31%
Sometimes 31% 31% 32% 32% 29% 34% 31%
Rarely / Never 39% 37% 42% 43% 43% 33% 38%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Panic Constantly 6% 7% % 7% 4% 6% 7%
Often 15% 18% 10% 17% 14% 15% 14%

Sometimes 30% 27% 30% 32% 32% 30% 26%

Rarely 27% 24% 34% 22% 29% 27% 30%

Never 21% 22% 19% 21% 21% 20% 22%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Depression Constantly 9% 12% 6% 10% 7% 9% 10%
Often 17% 17% 18% 20% 14% 18% 14%

Sometimes 29% 29% 28% 25% 33% 29% 29%

Rarely 21% 17% 24% 26% 19% 20% 22%

Never 23% 23% 23% 18% 26% 22% 23%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling overwhelmed Constantly 21% 23% 19% 16% 22% 21% 20%
Often 29% 27% 28% 35% 29% 30% 24%

Sometimes 32% 29% 40% 30% 36% 33% 30%

Rarely 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10% 18%

Never 5% 7% 2% 7% 3% 4% 7%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Isolation Constantly / often 28% 28% 22% 30% 33% 29% 25%
Sometimes 31% 31% 36% 32% 30% 31% 33%

Rarely / Never 39% 39% 42% 37% 37% 38% 41%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Panic Constantly 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8%
Often 15% 17% 14% 10% 16% 16% 16% 15% 13%

Sometimes 30% 36% 30% 32% 30% 22% 29% 31% 32%

Rarely 27% 21% 28% 25% 26% 34% 28% 24% 29%

Never 21% 22% 19% 27% 20% 21% 21% 23% 18%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Depression Constantly 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11%
Often 17% 19% 19% 16% 17% 17% 14% 18% 23%

Sometimes 29% 25% 27% 28% 30% 31% 29% 28% 30%

Rarely 21% 25% 20% 24% 18% 21% 21% 21% 19%

Never 23% 22% 20% 24% 24% 21% 25% 23% 17%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling overwhelmed Constantly 21% 20% 26% 23% 17% 22% 20% 16% 27%
Often 29% 34% 26% 20% 32% 30% 30% 29% 27%

Sometimes 32% 32% 32% 42% 31% 30% 33% 32% 33%

Rarely 12% 11% 15% 11% 13% 10% 13% 12% 10%

Never 5% 3% 1% 5% 6% 8% 4% 9% 3%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Isolation Constantly / often 28% 26% 30% 35% 27% 27% 25% 29% 34%
Sometimes 31% 29% 31% 29% 32% 33% 31% 31% 33%

Rarely / Never 39% 45% 38% 37% 39% 39% 43% 38% 32%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Panic Constantly 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 4%
Often 15% 16% 14% 20% 12% 11%
Sometimes 30% 26% 32% 28% 32% 30%
Rarely 27% 28% 27% 25% 29% 28%
Never 21% 20% 22% 20% 19% 25%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% % % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Depression Constantly 9% 12% 7% 12% 9% 5%
Often 17% 20% 15% 21% 17% 11%
Sometimes 29% 24% 33% 24% 30% 35%
Rarely 21% 22% 20% 21% 21% 19%
Never 23% 20% 24% 21% 21% 28%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling overwhelmed Constantly 21% 25% 17% 25% 19% 15%
Often 29% 30% 29% 29% 33% 23%
Sometimes 32% 26% 37% 29% 32% 39%
Rarely 12% 14% 10% 11% 11% 14%
Never 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% % % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Isolation Constantly / often 28% 35% 23% 36% 27% 18%
Sometimes 31% 29% 34% 30% 32% 32%
Rarely / Never 39% 35% 43% 34% 39% 48%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% % % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE | CARE | CARE | CARE
L FOR... FOR... FOR... FOR... HOURS / WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 7t010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling like a failure Constantly / often 21% 24% 21% 25% 19% 19% 23% 16% 28%
Sometimes 27% 29% 30% 19% 19% 28% 27% 30% 22%
Rarely / Never 50% 45% 47% 55% 60% 52% 47% 54% 47%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Doubt Constantly / often 29% 31% 32% 26% 32% 29% 31% 28% 29%
Sometimes 34% 34% 36% 35% 22% 32% 37% 32% 36%
Rarely / Never 36% 34% 30% 39% 45% 38% 30% 41% 33%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 2%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Stress Constantly / often 61% 65% 67% 54% 56% 60% 65% 55% 62%
Sometimes 27% 23% 24% 31% 31% 28% 23% 30% 25%
Rarely / Never 11% 11% 9% 14% 13% 11% 10% 15% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling burned out Constantly / often 48% 52% 51% 41% 43% 45% 50% 50% 50%
Sometimes 33% 31% 33% 37% 32% 33% 33% 36% 33%
Rarely / Never 18% 15% 15% 21% 24% 22% 15% 14% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Panic Constantly / often 21% 22% 25% 18% 19% 19% 23% 22% 24%
Sometimes 30% 31% 28% 33% 26% 30% 32% 29% 27%
Rarely / Never 48% 45% 46% 48% 54% 50% 43% 50% 47%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 2%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Depression Constantly / often 26% 26% 32% 21% 26% 26% 28% 23% 29%
Sometimes 29% 29% 29% 34% 28% 28% 33% 32% 27%
Rarely / Never 43% 44% 38% 44% 44% 46% 36% 46% 42%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling like a failure Constantly / often 21% 18% 23% 26% 22% 19% 20% 17%
Sometimes 27% 21% 29% 26% 32% 31% 17% 21%
Rarely / Never 50% 60% 47% 47% 44% 48% 61% 62%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Doubt Constantly / often 29% 27% 30% 26% 36% 26% 25% 28%
Sometimes 34% 36% 33% 34% 29% 40% 36% 31%
Rarely / Never 36% 37% 36% 39% 33% 32% 40% 41%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Stress Constantly / often 61% 56% 63% 64% 62% 61% 53% 63%
Sometimes 27% 29% 26% 26% 25% 28% 34% 22%
Rarely / Never 11% 15% 10% 9% 11% 10% 13% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling burned out Constantly / often 48% 44% 49% 47% 54% 48% 39% 44%
Sometimes 33% 40% 31% 39% 29% 33% 30% 41%
Rarely / Never 18% 15% 19% 15% 15% 18% 30% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Panic Constantly / often 21% 22% 21% 29% 24% 19% 15% 9%
Sometimes 30% 28% 30% 29% 31% 30% 26% 31%
Rarely / Never 48% 50% 47% 41% 43% 49% 58% 60%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Depression Constantly / often 26% 23% 28% 30% 28% 23% 26% 22%
Sometimes 29% 24% 31% 26% 31% 35% 21% 31%
Rarely / Never 43% 52% 40% 44% 40% 40% 52% 46%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling like a failure Constantly / often 21% 24% 19% 20% 23% 23% 15%
Sometimes 27% 29% 24% 25% 25% 27% 37%
Rarely / Never 50% 45% 56% 53% 50% 49% 49%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Doubt Constantly / often 29% 32% 26% 26% 29% 32% 25%
Sometimes 34% 31% 37% 27% 34% 35% 46%
Rarely / Never 36% 35% 37% 46% 36% 33% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Stress Constantly / often 61% 63% 59% 54% 56% 69% 62%
Sometimes 27% 26% 28% 30% 29% 21% 31%
Rarely / Never 11% 10% 12% 16% 13% 9% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling burned out Constantly / often 48% 51% 44% 41% 44% 53% 56%
Sometimes 33% 33% 34% 40% 32% 32% 29%
Rarely / Never 18% 15% 21% 19% 22% 14% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Panic Constantly / often 21% 26% 15% 22% 22% 21% 18%
Sometimes 30% 30% 29% 29% 27% 32% 31%
Rarely / Never 48% 42% 55% 48% 49% 47% 51%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Depression Constantly / often 26% 29% 24% 29% 27% 26% 21%
Sometimes 29% 29% 30% 24% 27% 32% 35%
Rarely / Never 43% 41% 46% 46% 45% 40% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide

Survey of 700 Caregivers

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling like a failure Constantly / often 21% 24% 17% 28% 18% 22% 20%
Sometimes 27% 24% 24% 29% 32% 27% 28%

Rarely / Never 50% 49% 58% 42% 49% 49% 51%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Doubt Constantly / often 29% 30% 29% 34% 26% 30% 26%
Sometimes 34% 30% 37% 38% 36% 34% 34%

Rarely / Never 36% 39% 34% 27% 38% 35% 39%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Stress Constantly / often 61% 58% 59% 68% 59% 63% 52%
Sometimes 27% 25% 32% 23% 30% 26% 30%

Rarely / Never 11% 15% 9% 8% 11% 10% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling burned out Constantly / often 48% 46% 44% 58% 46% 50% 40%
Sometimes 33% 33% 40% 24% 35% 32% 38%

Rarely / Never 18% 19% 16% 17% 19% 17% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Panic Constantly / often 21% 25% 17% 24% 18% 21% 21%
Sometimes 30% 27% 30% 32% 32% 30% 26%

Rarely / Never 48% 46% 53% 42% 50% 47% 52%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Depression Constantly / often 26% 29% 24% 30% 21% 27% 24%
Sometimes 29% 29% 28% 25% 33% 29% 29%

Rarely / Never 43% 41% 47% 44% 45% 43% 45%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling like a failure Constantly / often 21% 22% 27% 25% 18% 21% 19% 22% 25%
Sometimes 27% 23% 30% 27% 29% 23% 26% 30% 26%

Rarely / Never 50% 54% 42% 49% 50% 56% 53% 46% 49%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Doubt Constantly / often 29% 26% 32% 28% 28% 33% 27% 30% 34%
Sometimes 34% 36% 33% 36% 34% 33% 38% 29% 30%

Rarely / Never 36% 38% 35% 37% 37% 33% 35% 38% 36%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Stress Constantly / often 61% 65% 65% 57% 61% 59% 60% 58% 65%
Sometimes 27% 26% 27% 32% 25% 28% 28% 26% 26%

Rarely / Never 11% 9% 8% 11% 13% 14% 11% 14% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling burned out Constantly / often 48% 55% 49% 40% 49% 46% 49% 44% 49%
Sometimes 33% 30% 30% 40% 31% 37% 34% 33% 32%

Rarely / Never 18% 15% 20% 21% 18% 17% 16% 21% 19%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Panic Constantly / often 21% 21% 22% 17% 22% 23% 22% 21% 21%
Sometimes 30% 36% 30% 32% 30% 22% 29% 31% 32%

Rarely / Never 48% 43% 47% 51% 46% 54% 49% 47% 47%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Depression Constantly / often 26% 28% 31% 25% 25% 26% 23% 26% 34%
Sometimes 29% 25% 27% 28% 30% 31% 29% 28% 30%

Rarely / Never 43% 47% 41% 48% 42% 42% 46% 44% 36%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling like a failure Constantly / often 21% 26% 18% 25% 23% 14%
Sometimes 27% 25% 28% 28% 28% 24%
Rarely / Never 50% 47% 53% 45% 49% 61%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Doubt Constantly / often 29% 33% 26% 32% 32% 22%
Sometimes 34% 29% 38% 35% 32% 34%
Rarely / Never 36% 36% 36% 33% 35% 42%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% % % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Stress Constantly / often 61% 65% 58% 66% 61% 53%
Sometimes 27% 23% 30% 22% 30% 31%
Rarely / Never 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling burned out Constantly / often 48% 54% 42% 52% 49% 37%
Sometimes 33% 28% 38% 29% 35% 38%
Rarely / Never 18% 17% 19% 18% 15% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Panic Constantly / often 21% 24% 19% 27% 19% 15%
Sometimes 30% 26% 32% 28% 32% 30%
Rarely / Never 48% 48% 48% 45% 48% 54%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% % % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Depression Constantly / often 26% 32% 22% 34% 26% 15%
Sometimes 29% 24% 33% 24% 30% 35%
Rarely / Never 43% 42% 45% 41% 42% 48%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE | CARE | CARE | CARE
L FOR... FOR... FOR... FOR... HOURS / WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More
Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 7t010 | 11to 20 | than 20
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling overwhelmed Constantly / often 50% 55% 53% 47% 41% 48% 51% 51% 51%
Sometimes 32% 28% 31% 38% 36% 35% 30% 31% 30%
Rarely / Never 17% 17% 15% 15% 22% 17% 17% 18% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
How frequently do you use the internet either on a I am online nearly constantly 41% 47% 34% 45% 33% 41% 42% 36% 42%
computer, tablet, or mobile device? More than once a day 43% 38% 50% 41% 44% 44% 47% 42% 35%
Daily 13% 13% 11% 12% 19% 11% 10% 18% 18%
A few times a week 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2%
Weekly 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Less than weekly % 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Rarely % % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Never % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
Which of the following technologies do you own? A Yes 91% 90% 93% 95% 91% 92% 92% 92% 89%
personal computer (desktop or laptop) No 9% 10% 7% 4% 8% 8% 8% 8% 11%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % % % 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
Which of the following technologies do you own? A Yes 90% 95% 91% 89% 2% 89% 88% 90% 92%
smartphone No 10% 4% 8% 10% 25% 9% 11% 10% 8%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% % 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling overwhelmed Constantly / often 50% 43% 52% 53% 55% 50% 40% 42%
Sometimes 32% 38% 30% 30% 28% 35% 39% 38%
Rarely / Never 17% 18% 17% 16% 16% 14% 22% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
How frequently do you use the internet either on a I am online nearly constantly 41% 38% 42% 46% 50% 39% 27% 26%
computer, tablet, or mobile device? More than once a day 43% 40% 43% 35% 37% 49% 53% 47%
Daily 13% 17% 12% 14% 10% 10% 18% 21%
A few times a week 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Weekly 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Less than weekly % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rarely % 1% % 0% % 0% 0% 3%
Never % 0% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
Which of the following technologies do you own? A Yes 91% 93% 90% 89% 90% 91% 94% 94%
personal computer (desktop or laptop) No 9% 6% 9% 11% 10% 9% 6% 5%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% % 0% % 0% 0% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
Which of the following technologies do you own? A Yes 90% 93% 88% 95% 97% 94% 80% 64%
smartphone No 10% 5% 11% 4% 3% 6% 19% 33%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% % 1% % 0% 1% 3%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling overwhelmed Constantly / often 50% 54% 45% 41% 48% 54% 57%
Sometimes 32% 29% 37% 34% 30% 34% 29%
Rarely / Never 17% 16% 18% 24% 20% 11% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
How frequently do you use the internet either on a I am online nearly constantly 41% 48% 32% 40% 40% 43% 38%
computer, tablet, or mobile device? More than once a day 43% 36% 50% 33% 41% 46% 53%
Daily 13% 12% 15% 20% 16% 8% 7%
A few times a week 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1%
Weekly 1% 1% % 1% 2% % 0%
Less than weekly % % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Rarely % % 1% 0% % 1% 0%
Never % % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
Which of the following technologies do you own? A Yes 91% 90% 93% 87% 88% 95% 99%
personal computer (desktop or laptop) No 9% 10% 7% 13% 12% 5% 1%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % % % 1% % 0% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
Which of the following technologies do you own? A Yes 90% 96% 82% 83% 91% 93% 88%
smartphone No 10% 3% 17% 16% 8% 7% 12%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling overwhelmed Constantly / often 50% 50% 47% 51% 51% 51% 45%
Sometimes 32% 29% 40% 30% 36% 33% 30%

Rarely / Never 17% 20% 12% 18% 13% 15% 25%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

How frequently do you use the internet either on a I am online nearly constantly 41% 39% 35% 42% 49% 38% 50%
computer, tablet, or mobile device? More than once a day 43% 41% 53% 41% 36% 45% 33%
Daily 13% 15% 9% 13% 13% 13% 13%

A few times a week 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Weekly 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Less than weekly % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0%

Rarely % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Never % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0%

Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

Which of the following technologies do you own? A Yes 91% 86% 92% 94% 96% 93% 86%
personal computer (desktop or laptop) No 9% 13% 3% 6% 4% 7% 13%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

Which of the following technologies do you own? A Yes 90% 84% 94% 94% 92% 89% 93%
smartphone No 10% 15% 5% 6% 7% 11% 5%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 2%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling overwhelmed Constantly / often 50% 54% 51% 43% 49% 52% 50% 45% 54%
Sometimes 32% 32% 32% 42% 31% 30% 33% 32% 33%

Rarely / Never 17% 14% 16% 16% 19% 18% 17% 21% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

How frequently do you use the internet either on a | am online nearly constantly 41% 39% 37% 39% 38% 50% 41% 45% 36%
computer, tablet, or mobile device? More than once a day 43% 48% 48% 41% 43% 36% 43% 40% 45%
Daily 13% 11% 13% 17% 14% 10% 13% 10% 16%

A few times a week 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%

Weekly 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Less than weekly % 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%

Rarely % 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Never % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

Which of the following technologies do you own? A Yes 91% 90% 93% 87% 94% 88% 93% 92% 88%
personal computer (desktop or laptop) No 9% 9% 7% 13% 5% 12% 7% 8% 12%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % 1% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

Which of the following technologies do you own? A Yes 90% 89% 93% 87% 89% 90% 96% 86% 81%
smartphone No 10% 9% % 13% 9% 10% 3% 13% 19%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
HOW OFTEN DO YOU FEEL: Feeling overwhelmed Constantly / often 50% 54% 46% 54% 53% 38%
Sometimes 32% 26% 37% 29% 32% 39%
Rarely / Never 17% 18% 16% 16% 15% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % % 1% 2%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
How frequently do you use the internet either on a I am online nearly constantly 41% 40% 42% 41% 41% 39%
computer, tablet, or mobile device? More than once a day 43% 39% 46% 40% 44% 44%
Daily 13% 17% 10% 14% 12% 13%
A few times a week 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Weekly 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Less than weekly % % 0% 0% % 0%
Rarely % 1% % % % 1%
Never % 0% % % 0% 0%
Don't Know / Prefer not to answer % % 0% % 0% 0%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
Which of the following technologies do you own? A Yes 91% 91% 91% 89% 92% 92%
personal computer (desktop or laptop) No 9% 9% 3% 10% 7% 8%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer % % % % % 0%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
Which of the following technologies do you own? A Yes 90% 87% 92% 88% 90% 92%
smartphone No 10% 12% % 11% 9% 7%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL| CARE | CARE | CARE | CARE
L FOR... FOR... FOR... FOR... HOURS / WEEK PROVIDING CARE
Other | Someon More

Overall Child Parent | Relative | e else 2t06 7t010 | 11to 20 | than 20

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
Which of the following technologies do you own? A tablet |Yes 68% 71% 67% 70% 68% 68% 66% 63% 75%
No 31% 29% 32% 29% 31% 31% 34% 37% 25%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142

Which of the following technologies do you own? A 'smart' |Yes 41% 45% 43% 35% 35% 41% 39% 41% 42%
television that can access the internet No 58% 54% 56% 64% 62% 58% 60% 59% 56%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2%

Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142

Which of the following technologies do you own? A device |Yes 45% 48% 45% 48% 36% 40% 55% 46% 44%
that streams TV shows and other content to your television [Ng 54% 51% 54% 50% 61% 58% 45% 5206 54%
(Apple TV, Roku, Chromecast, etc) Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142

Which of the following technologies do you own? Hi-speed |Yes 91% 89% 92% 92% 91% 92% 93% 92% 87%
internet access in your home No 3% 10% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 3% 11%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2%

Total 700 343 231 124 95 320 137 101 142
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
Which of the following technologies do you own? A tablet |Yes 68% 64% 70% 64% 72% 74% 68% 58%
No 31% 35% 30% 35% 28% 26% 31% 41%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% % 1% % 0% 1% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
Which of the following technologies do you own? A 'smart' |Yes 41% 41% 41% 42% 44% 43% 39% 26%
television that can access the internet No 58% 56% 59% 57% 55% 56% 59% 73%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
Which of the following technologies do you own? A device |Yes 45% 53% 42% 56% 51% 43% 31% 29%
that streams TV shows and other content to your television [Ng 54% 46% 56% 42% 48% 56% 68% 68%
(Apple TV, Roku, Chromecast, etc) Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
Which of the following technologies do you own? Hi-speed |Yes 91% 92% 91% 91% 88% 94% 92% 92%
internet access in your home No 3% 6% 9% 9% 11% 4% 7% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Total 700 188 512 148 225 141 106 78
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
High college, | College
40 or |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall |Under 40| older less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
Which of the following technologies do you own? A tablet |Yes 68% 69% 68% 63% 72% 67% 69%
No 31% 31% 31% 37% 27% 33% 31%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
Which of the following technologies do you own? A 'smart' |Yes 41% 43% 38% 37% 40% 38% 62%
television that can access the internet No 58% 55% 61% 62% 58% 61% 38%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
Which of the following technologies do you own? A device |Yes 45% 53% 36% 40% 39% 50% 53%
that streams TV shows and other content to your television [Ng 54% 46% 63% 57% 58% 49% 47%
(Apple TV, Roku, Chromecast, etc) Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
Which of the following technologies do you own? Hi-speed |Yes 91% 89% 93% 87% 90% 92% 100%
internet access in your home No 3% 10% 6% 11% 9% 7% 0%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% % 0%
Total 700 373 325 134 256 242 68
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POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL
L HOUSEHOLD INCOME RACE
$50k to | $75k to White /
less then|less than Caucasia

Overall | < $50k $75k $100k | $100k + n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
Which of the following technologies do you own? A tablet |Yes 68% 59% 75% 75% 73% 69% 67%
No 31% 40% 24% 25% 27% 31% 32%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

Which of the following technologies do you own? A 'smart' |Yes 41% 32% 42% 48% 52% 41% 37%
television that can access the internet No 58% 66% 58% 520 47% 58% 60%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

Which of the following technologies do you own? A device |Yes 45% 34% 55% 49% 54% 46% 42%
that streams TV shows and other content to your television [Ng 54% 63% 45% 50% 45% 53% 55%
(Apple TV, Roku, Chromecast, etc) Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132

Which of the following technologies do you own? Hi-speed |Yes 91% 87% 96% 90% 95% 91% 91%
internet access in your home No 3% 11% 4% 10% 5% 9% 6%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3%

Total 700 259 139 125 150 562 132
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

POLLING GROUP Survey of 700 Caregivers
OVERAL
L REGIONS EMPLOYMENT
Outer | Boston/ Not
Western | Central |Southeas| Boston Inner employe
Overall MA MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs | Full-time | Part-time d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177
Which of the following technologies do you own? A tablet |Yes 68% 68% 67% 67% 74% 61% 72% 63% 64%
No 31% 31% 33% 33% 25% 39% 27% 37% 35%

Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

Which of the following technologies do you own? A 'smart' |Yes 41% 33% 48% 32% 46% 38% 48% 40% 27%
television that can access the internet No 58% 65% 52% 66% 52% 62% 51% 59% 72%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

Which of the following technologies do you own? A device |Yes 45% 41% 52% 38% 46% 45% 53% 43% 29%
that streams TV shows and other content to your television [Ng 54% 58% 48% 61% 52% 5206 46% 53% 70%
(Apple TV, Roku, Chromecast, etc) Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1%
Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

Which of the following technologies do you own? Hi-speed |Yes 91% 90% 95% 87% 92% 91% 91% 93% 90%
internet access in your home No 3% 8% 4% 12% 7% 9% 3% 7% 3%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%

Total 700 100 113 101 238 145 355 156 177

Sponsored by the Massachusetts eHealth Institute Page 113 of 114



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide
Survey of 700 Caregivers

Field Dates: October 27 — November 7, 2016

OVERAL| SHARE CARE HOW SIGNIFICANT BEING
L WITH OTHERS? A CAREGIVER?
Most
significan Moderate
Overall No Yes t Not most|ly / minor
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 700 314 384 282 247 170
Which of the following technologies do you own? A tablet |Yes 68% 66% 70% 68% 72% 64%
No 31% 34% 29% 31% 28% 35%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% % 1% 1% % 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
Which of the following technologies do you own? A 'smart' |Yes 41% 40% 41% 41% 40% 43%
television that can access the internet No 58% 59% 57% 58% 59% 56%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
Which of the following technologies do you own? A device |Yes 45% 44% 45% 47% 46% 39%
that streams TV shows and other content to your television [Ng 54% 54% 53% 52% 52% 58%
(Apple TV, Roku, Chromecast, etc) Don't know / Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 2% % 2% 3%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
Which of the following technologies do you own? Hi-speed |Yes 91% 90% 92% 90% 89% 94%
internet access in your home No 3% 9% 7% 8% 10% 5%
Don't know / Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 700 314 384 282 247 170
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